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Board of Directors

Fenton Fire Protection District
845 Gregory Lane

Fenton, MO 63026

COMPILATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS ON A MODIFIED ACCRUAL BASIS

Management is responsible for the accompanying general purpose financial statements of Fenton
Fire Protgction District, which comprise the statements of assets, liabilities and fund balance -
modified accrual basis as of Match 31, 2022, and the related statements of revenues and expenses
- modified accrual basis for the yéar then ended December 31, 2022. We have performed a
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review
Services promulgated by the Accourtting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We

did not audit or review the accompanying general purpose financial statements nor were we
required 10 perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information
provided by management. Accordingly,we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide
any form ofassurance on these general purpose financial statements.

Management has elected to omit substantially all the disclosures ordinarily included in general
purpose financial statements prepared in accordance with the modified accrual basis of
accounting. If the omitted disclosures were included in the general purpose financial statements,
they might influence the user’s conclusions about the Fire Protection District’s assets, liabilities,
fund balance, revenues, and expenses. Accordingly, the general purpose financial statements are
not designed for those who are not informed about such matters.

We are not independent with respect to Fenton Fire Protection District,

M‘ Siidoiylad

ROGNAN & ASSOCIATES
St. Louis, MO

May 18, 2022



FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

MARCH 31, 2022 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE OVER
PAGE 2 GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER})
January 8.30 4.91 (3.38 717 - (1.13 )
/’February 16.70 9.53 (7.17 1359 {3.01 /
March 25.00 16.81 (8.19 27.45 2.45
April - 33.30
May 41.70
June 50.00
July 58.30
August: : 66.60
September 75.00
Cotober - 83.30
November 91.60
December 100.00 ST :
{§375,683 1% $125,778 (51,155,878 $318,447 - - $7B0,195
2021 S PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER AMBULANCE - OVER-
I GAUGE ACTUAL (UNDER) ACTUAL (UNDER]
January 8.30 6.62 {(1.68 : 8.70 - (1.80
fFabruary - 16.70] = 1283 {3.87 ' 13.03 {3.67
V[ March 25.00 18.72 (6.28 1928 (5.77)
* [April 33.30 27.53 (577 27.65 (5.65
May - : . 41.70 34.21 (7.49 34.20 {7.50
[June : ' 50.00 47.1 “(2.89 - 51.82 1.82]
July 58.30 53.64 (4.68) - 58.48 0.18
August : 65.60 60.54 (6.06 ) ge.e8| - -0.08
Septembear - 75.00 69.13 (5.87 - 7518 - - 018
October ' 83.30 75.77 (753 o B14B|l - (185
November - - - B 91.60 82.07 (953 .- 8843l - (347
Pecember - S 100.0p 88.09 Citety T T 9453 o (547
- ($1,706,553) 1% - - $126,776 ($1,497,554) - - $38,214 1 - - ($208,999
20200, - -~ | PERCENTAGE | GENERAL OVER ~ .| -AMBULANCE “OVER:
R | GAUGE - ACTUAL - {UNDER) - ACTUAL - {UNDERY
-Jdnuary - 8.30 5.87 - (1.43) - - - "B.BS| --— - -{1.85)
‘February - - 16.70 13.02 (368) 1800 T - (3.70 /
/March S ~25.00] - 19,58 {5.44) - - 19.61] - - (5.39)
April - : : 33.30 28.03 (5.27) - 30.63|- - - -(2.67
May - 41.70 34.49 {7.21)" : 36.87° - -(4.83
Juré - ’ - 50.00 43.91 (6.09) - - 46.38| - - - (3.61
July - ) - 58.30 52.50 GRS 54.90 - (3.40
August 66.60 58.€5 (7.95) - - 6141 - - -(5.49
‘September . 75.00 64.76 {10.24 - B {7.66
October 83.30 75.87 (7.43 7574 "~ {(7.56
November . 91.60 82,82 (8.78 82.G8 (8.92
December 100.00 88.60 {11.40 89.00 (11.00
{$1,853,967 1% $125,778 (51,433,624 $38,214 {$420,343
2019 PERCENTAGE GENERAL OVER "~ AMBULANCE OVER
— GAUGE ACTUAL {UNDER) ACTUAL {UNDER)
anuary 8.30 10.20 1.80 7.41 (0.89
/| February 16.70 16.89 0.19 14.14 {2.56
March ' 25.00 23.84 {1.16 21.65 (3.35
April 33.30 30.38 (2.82 30.05 (3.25
May 41.70 39.84 (1.86 39.68 (2.02
Jung 50.00 49.57 (0.43 49.72 (0.28
July 58.30 58.79 0.49 59.30 1.00
August 66.60 65.57 (1.03 £6.10 (0.50
September 75.00 72.54 (2.48 73.24 (1.78
Qctober 83.30 81.74 (1.56 82.58 {0.72
November §1.60 88.64 (2.96 89.84 (1.76
December 100.00 95.07 (4.93) 96.47 {3.53
{$754,718 1% $125,776 ($619,920) 538,214 ($134,796
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

PAGE 3

MARCH 31, 2022

GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED -
ACTUAL Y-T-D 2022 - COMPARED TO 2022 BUDGET 2022 - 2022 OVER (UNDER) % OF
: R : ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET: - BUDGET
REVENUES - S e :
Tax collections -~ -- $4,154 488 $13,970,454 {$9,815,978) 29.74%
- Building and other permits - 31,274 - 175,000 (143,728 17.87% |,
Ambulance fees, net 243,926 - 725,000 {481,074 33.64%
Interest : 20,381 - 21,000 . {839 o~ 98.98%
Miscellanaous revenue - 3,774 2,000 1,774|- - ¢« 1BB.70%
Rental income 0 0 0]
COVIB-18 Stimulus 0 0 0] -
GEMT ravenue 0 120,000 {120,000 0.00%
- TOTAL REVENUES $4,453,820 §15,013,464 {$10,559 644 29.67%
EXPENDITURES - ' ' :
Bank service charges $a89 $1,200 (3811 32.42%
Building maintenance 6,213 - 71,180/ (64,937Y 8.73%
Depreciatad assefs - capital assets 0 1,078,040 1,079,040y - 0.00%
Doctors fees & medical-exams 480 1 -368,000 (35,510 1.36%
Dyes and subscriptions 10,718 32,432 {21,716) 33.04%
Elaclion expenses - 0 0 o0y R
Equipment maintenance & expensed 27,472 A (265,238 T 9.39%
Equipment: maintenance & expensed < IT - 17,723 AT R0 e {3007 T 7 11.69%
Eqmpmentpurchases and replacement 1,200 - - 2,500,000 - - (2408710) - ¢ 0.05%
“Gasaling and ofl | ; 18,722| ~ - - -7 TO0BB00] T -~ (BO77E] - - 17 26%
Insurance - emp\oyee medlcal& dental 428,156 | "+ 2,209,800 1781444 7 T 1938%
Insurance - general 13,488 ~ 626,500 o (B13,012y 2. 16%
Miscellansous expenses . a11 "~ 12,250 (11,339 7.44%
Office supplles and expenses ) 3,591 43,200 (3g80gy - C8.31%
Payroll taxes -~ - 151,879 500,000 {448,121) 7 25.31%
Profassional faes & servlces 31,874 194,100 {162,2268) -~ .~ 18.42%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 207,376 55,000 152 376] v 377.05%1
Rental Management Fealrepairs 0 - 0 ] ol -~ - i
Salaries 1,846,838 7,781,000 (5,934,152 23.74%
Salarles - OT 155,781 4] 165,781
Supgplies - cleaning & laundry 3,648 28,000 (24,351 13.03%
Training and education 24,392 162,300 (137,908 15.03%
Uniforms 30,731 143,550 (112,819 21.41%
Utilities 20,361 109,000 (88,639 18.88%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 34,801 180,600 (125,709 21.73%
Work Comp Claims 0 5,000 (5,000 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,036,933 $16,398 932 {$13,361,900 18.52%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENLES) $1,416,887 ($1.385,468 $2,802,355 -102.27%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer $0 ($750,000 $0 -0.00%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $2,375,932 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,416,887 $240,464 $2,802,355
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

GENERAL + AMBULANCE FUND COMBINED

‘MARCH 31, 2022

PAGE 4

ACTUAL Y-T-D 2022 - COMPARED TO ACTUAL 2021 Y-T-D 2022 2021 - . "2022-:2021% | -.2022-20217%
L R - ACTUAL Y-T-D - ACTUAL Y-T-B - OVER{UNDER) |- OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES ° i v ] ' R s
Tax colleclions - Co $4,154,485 ~ $5,927,850 ~($1,773,365) V- - 2602%
Building and other permits ™ 31,274 18,502 e 12772 - T 68.03%
Ambulance fees, net e 243,826 204,588 39,3400 -~ - 18.23%
~interest 20,381 10,957 8,404 85.83%
Miscellariegus revenue 3,774 10,585 (6,811 -64.35%
Rental income -0 ol 07 :
COVID-19 Stimulus 0 o
GEMT revenue 0 0 ol e
TOTAL REVENUES $4,453,820 $6,172,480 | o {81,718,660) ¥ -27.84%
EXPENDITURES S e
Bank servige-charges ~ $380 277 - IR 40.43%
Building maintenance =~ - . 6,213 6,014 - 1891 - - 3.31%
Depraciated assets - capital assets - 0 0 el .
Doctors fees'& medical exams 490 750 - (260) - ~ -34.67%
Dues and subscrlptions 10,716 8,448 2,268| © 2B.85%
Election expenses - 0 B 8 o o
Equspmentmamtenance&expensed 274721 17,100 ) - B0.65%
Eguipment maintepange: &expensed -1T 17,723 == womw o oy G4 (T "165.55%
Eqmpmenlpurchases a,ngf replacemsnt 1,280 - - 27385] - 246,14 %
Gasoline and il - o ) S8 722y - - “10,707 | - - ' 74.86%
Insurance - employee - medlcal&denta[ 4281860 % 433812 ¢ 7 o A%
nsurance= genaral- | - - 13,488 - 16,6781 - - 19.13%
Miscellansaus expenses, . o, T T 211 O L Ti30.46%
Office supplies and expenses 3,591 T B,B29l -69.33%
Payroll taxes *- 151,879 125,685 '20.84%
Professional fees & Services R 31,874 30,893 81| - 2.84%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 207,376 o] 207,378 [¥ - '
Rental Management Feefrepairs 0 - "0 em T
Salarles 1,846,839 1,578,071 287,768| v - 16.96%
Salarles - OT 155,781 72,043 83,738 | v 116.23%
Supglies - cleaning & laundry 3,649 6,408 {2,757y -43.04%
Training and education 24,392 6,560 17,832| v 271.83%
Uniforms 30,731 28,279 1,452 4.96%
Utilities 20,361 15,742 4,618 28.34%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 34,801 (25,678 60,569 -235.88%
Work Comp Claims 0 0 0 //
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $3,035,834 $2,352,603 $684,331| 29.09%
"
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1.416,886 $3.819,877 ($2,402 801 -82.81%
General/Ambulance/Penslon Qverhead Transfer $0 $0
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,416,886 $3,818,877 {$2,402,991 -62.91%
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONVT_HLY'

BUDGET - ALL|FUNDS

- B MARGH ai, 2023 T - PAGE &
GENERAL + - e - PDEBT.- .. —- GAPITAL - B
GENERAL | AMBULANCE [ AMBULANCE | DISPATGH PENSION SERVICE - .- --PROJEGTS - TOTAL
REVEMUES . © . - . R NIRRT B
Tax collections' - - $10,758,835 $3,211,829]  $13,970,464 $533,133 -$1,070,308] - - §2,085,100 - - 517,857,308
Briitding and other perm!ts S - 175,000 175,000 e e e | 175,600
Ambulance fess, net T 725,000 725,000 e e - 725,000
Ilerest . . I 16,000 5,000 21,000 2,000 1,000 +4,000] - 10,000 38,000
Nﬁscellaneuus revenue 2,000 0 2,000 . - 0] - - -0 2,000
FBenfalingome’ 227 . LT ] 0 [1] B 0
GOVID-19 Stimulus- - - T o 0 - )
GEMT‘revenue ERTE - R 120,000 120,000 - - - - 428,000
st TOTAL HEVENUESM - - $10,951,635 $4.061,829| §15,013,484 $535,133 - $1.071,608) $2.087.100 $10.000 $18,717,305
EXPENDITURES i seo - - - -
Bank service-ghiarges T L T $200] - $1,000 $1,200 - "$1,200
Buflding melntenance . - I 45,808 21,345 71,160 - e - . i v 71,150
Daprecialed-assals - capliaf‘asséts 1,078,040 0 1,079,040 0 - ' ~ T80 1,079,040
Dyetors fees & medical exarns - 25,200 10,800 36,000 [ . R 36,000
Duss and subs’cripllons e s 23,415 9,017 32,432 32,432
Elzction expanses” I 1 ot i IR
Equipment malntenance & axpensed- 165,362 127,348 292,710 292 710
Equipihent MAINETaNCE & aXparsba. ‘-IT 147,800 . 147,800 147,800
Enuiprnant pumhases and. rap\acament 2,500,000 - - 0 2,500,000 - 11,975,047
Gasoline éhd-dil - = - - - 76,950 32,650 108,500] - . --
Insurance -amployvea medlca\ &dental - 1,546,720 662,880| 2,208,800
Inauratica - general - < o 438 550 187,850 526,500
Miscellanedus.pxpensed . - 7,376 4,875] - - 12,250
Office: supplies and expenses. .. - 30,240 12,960 43,200
Payroll taxes 420,000 160,000 600,000
Prafessional foes & services 112,770 21,330 184,100 2,700 198,800
Prafessional fees & sarvices - GEMT 55,000 55,000 55,000
Fental Managament Fee/repairs G 0 [¥] 1]
| Salaries 5,519,600 2,261,400 7,781,000 7,781,000
Salaries - OT 0 i 0 0
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 19,800 8,400 28,000 28,000
Training and aducation ' 98,655 62,745 162,300 182,300
Unilorms 101,885 41,665 143,850 143,580
Utililles 78,200 32,700 108,000 104,450 213,450
Vghicle maintenance & repairs 134,600 25000]"° 160,800 160,600
Vifork Comp Claims 3,500 1,500 5,000 5,000
Qispatch - CCE-9i1 - 420,240 420,240
Pension Contribullon 1,821,608 1,821,608
Debl Servica payments - principal + interest 1,809,975 1,509,975
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $12,577 567 $3,821,365| §16,398,032 $524,690 $1.821,608 51,512,675 §0,475,047 $29,732,052
REVENUES OVER EXPENCITURES
[EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (51,625,832 $240,464 {$1,385,468 $10,443 ($750,000 $574,426 (39,465,047 (811,015,647
Ganaral/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer {$750,005l {$750 000! $750,000 50 $0 350
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $2,375,932 30 $2,375,832 0 $0 $0 $9,465,047 $11,840979
REVENLUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $0 $240,464 $240,464 $10,443 30 $574,425 30 $825,332
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FENTON FIRE PROTE

TI DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY
H S |ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS - MARCH :!1 2022 PAGE &
- e ~ GENERAL + Y I . L GAPITAL-.. . | .. ..
- | GENERAL AMBULANGE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH - PENSION . - .. RROJECTS - .[..."TOTAL
REVENUES .. . : . ] . . S T
Tax collectons” Lo 53,199,515 $954,970[ . $4,154,485 $158,370 - $318.323 - - 35278673
Buliding and othar- permlls“ - 31,274 31,274 B . - - . 31,274
Ambulance fees, net . P 243826 243,826 e : } o - 243,928
Interest - 15,847 4514 20,361 480 | - - . .B90 - 4,681 29,361
Miscallanesus revenus - e 125 3,649 3,774 . - - 0 5,442,390 5446,164
Renlal ncome . . 0 0 N 9
COVID-19 Slimulys - : ~ e m s - 0 0 0 D
GEMT: fevente - o s 0 0 0 ]
TOTAL REVENUES - $3,248,761 $1,207,058 $4,463,820 $158,850 $319,013 $5.447.071] - $11,029,308
EXPEND]‘I’URES
Bank sarvica charaes §128 261 $389 .- - 536D
Buildfng maintanance, - - - L - e 4,349 1,884 - 6,213 Hoe ey 5213
Deprecialed assals - capltal assels B [i] 0 0 0 B
Doclors fees & medjsal exams- .- - - 343 147 480 o T - 430
Dues and subsdriptiops,” - - 7,540 3,176 10,716 . 10,716
Election exgengas - . - - 0 . 0 0 T
- - 2,870 24,602 27472] - 27,472
“Equiiprhaht eidislen| pERESd =TT ¢ 17723) - |- - 17,723
Equipment-gurchas and-rqp\acemsnt- S42900 - - 0] - 1,280]- -
-Gasoling aHd Gl [EANES - A13408] - B B17] 18,722
Insurance - e(‘ﬂplpyee - med - 298,613 -- 128,643] - 425 156
‘[nsurahce - genbral” -~ - 0,442 4046] - " 13488]
Miscellanesus-axpanse - B38 273 - 911
Office supplies-and eXpenses- - - o —n v 2,514 - 1,077 3,801} -
Payroll laxes 107,404 44,475 151,879 151 879
Professional fees & services 18,228 13.645 231,874 16,250 4R, 124
Professiona] fees & services - GEMT 207,376 207,376 207 376
Rental Maragement Fae/repairs 0 4] 0 )
Salaries 1,307,108 539,728 1,846 838 1,846,838
Saiaries - CT 108,967 16,824 165,784 155 781
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 2,554 1,095 3.649 3,849
Training and aducation 18,470 5,922 24,392 24,392
Uniforms 21,887 9,174 30,731 30,731
Utillies 14,252 6,109 20,361 16,439 36 300
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 20,849 4,942 34,891 34,801
Work Comp Claims 0 0 Q ]
Dispatch - CCE-911 Q 208,773 208,773
Pansien Centribulion 50 0
Dabt Service payments - principal + interest 1,153375
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,980,036 $1.048,897 3,036,933 $225 212 $0 31,893,812 $6,309,332
REVENUES GVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,258725 $158,162 $1,416,887 {568,362 $319,013 $3,553,259 34,720,068
GensaraliAmbulance/Pension Qvarhaad Transfer 5¢ 30 $0 $0 50 50
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 50 $0 30 $0 §0 $0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES CVER REVENUES) $1,268,725 $158,162 $1.416,887 (386,362 $219,013 $3,553,259 $5,222,797
6
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY
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BUDGET TO AGTUAL . ALL FUNDS :
OVER {UNDER) BUDGET MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 7
GENERAL + - DEBT - CAPITAL
GENERAL | AMBULANCE | AMBULANCE | DISPATCH PENSION SERVIGE PROJECTS - TOTAL
REVENUES
Tax coltactions {§7,659,120 ($2,256,859 {$9,815,979, {§374,783 {$752,285 $0 {$12,378,632
Bullding and othar permils (143,728 o) (143,726 0 1] i {143,726
Ambulance fees, net 0 (481,074 (481,074 0 [1] [{] {481,074
Intsrest {153 {486 {638 (1,520 {310 {5,319 {8,839
Miscallanesus revenue (1.875 3,649 1,774 0 0 §,442,380 5,444,164
Rental Income Q 0 ol 0 [] 0 0
COVID-19 Stimulus. 0 0 0 [1] 0 0 0
GEMT revanue 0 {120,000 {120,000 0 i) 0 (120.000
TOTAL REVENUES ($7,704.874 (52,854,770 [$10,560,644 {$378,283 ($752,585 50 55,437,071 (37,687,907
EXPENDITURES - - -
Bank service charges $72 (§738 (3811 - -§0] - $0 30 (3811
Building malntenance {45,456 {19,481 (84,937 Q G 0 {64,937
Depraciated assels - capital assats (1,079,040 o (1,079,040 0 i -0 (1,079,040
Doctors fees & medical exams .- . (24,857 {10,653 {35,510 Qe [£] = e ) {35,510,
Duas and subscripbons .~ - (15,875 {5.841 21,716 -] 0 B [1] 21,716
Electlon expenses .= ~ + TR 0 i i 0 i 0 . ] 0
Equipment maintenaees 8 expensed {162,492 {102,748 (265,238 0 ] -9 {265,238
Equipment maintenance & expensad - IT {130,077 [1] (130,077 0 0 0 {130,0773
Equipmenl purchases and raplacemant (2,498 710 1] 12,498,710 0 0 (7,597,485 {10,096,195
Gesoline and ail (82,845 (26,833 (89,778 0 [1] i} (89,778
Insurance - employee - medical & dental (1,247,107 {534,337 {1,784.444 0 0 0 (1,781,444
Insuranca - general {429,108 (183,304 {613,012 [1] 1] [¢] 813,012
Miscellaneous expenses {6,737 {4,602 {11,339 1] 0 Q (11,339
Cffice supplies and expansas {27,728 {11,883 (35,809 0 0 0 {38,600;
Payroll laxes (312,596 (135,525 (448,121 ] i 0 {448,121
Professional lees & sarvices {94,541 {67,688 {162,226 [i] 0 186,250 (148‘676%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 0 152,376 162,376 0 0 0 152,376
Rental Managemext Fealrepalrs 0 9] 0 0 o 0 Q
Salaries 4,212,491 (1,721,671 (5,924,162 0 i 0 15,934 162
Salaries - OT 108,857 46,824 165,781 o] 0 0 156,781]
Supplles - cleaning & faundry (17,048 (7,305 {24,351 o 0 0 (24,351}
Training and education {61,086 (56,823 (137,908 0 0 0 (137,808
Uniforms (B0 428 {32.391] (112,818 0 4 0 {112,819
Utillties (62,048 (26,591 {88,638 (88,011 9 0 {176,850
Vehicle malntenance & repalrs (104,651 (21,058, (125,708 Q ¢ 0 (125,709
Work Comp Claims {3,500 (1,600 {5,000 Q 0 0 {5,000
Dispalch - CCE-81% i 0 0 (211,467 U [7] (211.467
Pension Conlribulion ¢ 1] 0 [i] (1,821,608 0 (1,821,508
Debt Service payments - principal + Interest (356,600 (356,600
TOTAL EXPENDITURES (510,589,531 ($2.772,468] ($13,361 809 ($200,478; 151,821,608 ($356,600 ($7,581,238 (823,423,620,
REVENUES GVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVEMNUES) $2,884.857 {$82,302 $2,802,355 {$78,805 $1,068,013 $356,600 513,018,308 $15,735,712
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHEY

BUDGET TO ACTUAL - ALL FUNDS
PERCENT OF BUDGET USED MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 8
GENERAL + DEBT CAPITAL -
GENERAL | AMBULANGCE [ AMBULANCE | DISBATCH PENSICN SERVIGE PRCJECTS TCTAL
REVENUES
Tax eolleclions 20.74% 29.73% 29,74% 29.71% 29.73% 29.90%
Building and other permits 17.81% 17.87% 17.87%
Ambulance fees, net 33.64% 33.64% : 33.64%
interest 99.04% 90,28% 96.96% 24.00% 48.31% 71.27%
Miscellangous revenus 6.26% 188.70% 272308.20%
Rental Income
COVID-18 Stimulus
GEMT revenug 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
TCTAL REVENUES - 20.66% 20.72% 29.67% ._/ 20.68% 20.77% - 54470.71% 58,93%
EXFENDITURES - 7 P
Bank service charges 64.00% | ¥ 32.42% 32.42%]
Building maintenanca 8.73% 8.73% 8.73% 8,73%
Depreclaled assels - caplial assefs- . - s --
Doclors fees & medical exams, - - 1.36% | 136%| 7 "136%]| e - “ 1.36%
Dues and §ubscrigtions 771 -32,20% 35.22%[¥ 33.04% 7 - 533.04%"
Election expensaes - ~
Equipment maintenance & expensed. 1.74% 19.32% 9.39% - o s - 9.39%
Equipmant malnlenance & oxpensed - IT 11.99% 11.99% 11.90%
Equipment purchases and raplacsment 19.82% 15.60%
Gasoline and oil 17.25% 17.28% 17.26% 17.26%
Insurancs - empioyae - madical & dental 19.37% 19.38% 19.308% 19.38%
| Insurance - general " 2.15% Ti5%] 2.16% 7.15%
Mizcellaneous expenses 8.85% /S 580% 7.44% 7.44%,
QOffice supplies and expanses 8.31%] / 8.31% 8.21% 8.31%
Payroll taxas 25.57% | o 24.71% /. 25.0% 1Y 25.31%
Professional foes & services 16.16% 16.78%, / 18.42%[ 24,45%
Professional fees & services - GEMT 377.06%|Y  377.06% |/ 377.06%
Rental Management Fes/repalrs
Salaries 23.68% 23.87% 23.74% 23.74%
Salaries - CT
Supplies - cleaning & laundry 13.03% 13.04% 13.03% 13.03%
Training and education 18.65% 9.44% 15.03% 15.03%
Uniforms 21.14% 22.07% 21.41% 21.41%
Utilifes 18.68% 18.68% 18.68% 15.74% 17.24%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 22.25% 18.01% 21.73% / 21.73%
Woark Comp Claims 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% v 0.00%
Dispatch - CCE-811 49.68% ] ¥ 45.68%
Peasion Contribution D.00% i 0.00%
Debl Service payments - prlncipal + inferest / B 78.28% [V /. 76.38%]
Vi VA Il Z
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 15.81% / BTA8% Vi 18,52% '/ 42.92% ["d 0.00% 76.25%] 19.99% 24.22%
L4
REVENUES QOVER EXFENDITURES v
EXPENDITURES QVER REVENUES)
FENTGNMARCH2022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

- GENERAL FUND MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 9
: a % QF
) ACTUAL Y-T.D - BUDGET BUDGET - - BUDGET
REVENUES : R .
Tax collections $3,199,515 $10,758,635 ($7,559,120) - 29.74%
Building and cther parmlts 31,274 175,000 (143,728} - 17.87%
Intarest 15,847 16,000 {183y - 99.04%
Miscellanzous revenue - 125 2,000 {1,875} © B.25%
Rental incoms 0 0 -0
COVID Stlmufus revenue - 0 OF
TOTAL REVENUES 53,248,761 $10,951,635 ($7,704,874) 29.65%)
EXPENDITURES o
Bank service charges $128 $200 CLA$T2 64.00%
Buitding maintenance 4,349 40 805 (45,458} - - 8.73%
Depreciated assels - capital assels - 1,079,040 - {1.079,040) -
Doctors fees & medical exams 343 | - 25200 (24,857 1.38%
Dues and subscriptions - 7,540 23,415 ~ {15,875 © 32.20%
Election expenses 0 C0f
Equipment malntenance & expensed 2,870 185,382 (162,492) - 1.74%
Equipment maintenance & expensed - 1T 17,723 147,800 (130,077 - -~ 11.98%
~Equipment purchases and repiacement ) 1,290 2,500,000 - 2,408,770y - ~0.05%
- Gasolineand ol - - T : 13,108 T 75,850 | (B2 BAsY T T 2B
Insurance - emp!oyee medical & dental : 209813 - - - 1,546,720 {24707 19.37%
Insurance = generaJ : 94421 - " A3B,BRO| - {429,108 T 215%
Miscellanecus expenses - 638 - 7.375 C (B737y 8.68%
Office supplies and expenses 2,514 730,240 T2y ey 8.31%
Payrall taxes 107,404 - 420,000 (312,508 25.57%
Professional fees & services 18,229 12,770 94,541y '16.16%
Rental Management Fee!repalrs ) 0 oo o s
Salaries 1,307,109 5,519,600 (4,212,491 23.68%
Salaries - OT 108,957 0 108,857 B
Supplies - cleaning & Iaundry 2,554 16,600 (17,048 13.03%
* Training and educatlon 18,470 99,555 (81,085 18.55%
Uniforms 21,557 101,885 (80,428 21.14%
Utilitias 14,262 76,300 (62,048 18.68%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 28,949 134,600 (104,851 22.25%
Work Comp Claims 3,500 (3,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,988,036 512,577,667 (310,589,531 156.81%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,258,725 ($1.625,932 2,884,857 <77.42%
General/Ambulance/Pension Overhead Transfer 30 ($750,000 $750,000
TOTAL OVERHEAD TRANSFERS $0 (750,000 §750,000
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0 $2,375,932
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,258,725 $0 $2.884,657 $0
FENTONMARCH2022FINANCIALS, 123 05/18/2022




FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

AMBLULANCE FUND MARCH 3, 2022 - PAGE 10
- : | T OVER (ONDER % OF |
T ACTUAL Y-T-D - BUDGET BUDGET -~ |~ BUDGET
REVENUES - - : : R
Tax collections $954,970 $3,211.829 ($2,256,859) -~ - 2073%
Ambulance faas, net 243,028 - 725,000 T (4B1.074) - 33.64%
Interest - : : 4514 5,000} - o (486 -~ 90.28%
Miscellaneous revenus: - - 3,849 o0l s - 3.849T s
COVID-18 Stimulus ' 0|~ o
GEMT revenug ’ 120 000 (120 OOO - 0.00%
"~ TOTAL REVENUES $1,207,059 $4 061 829 ‘ - ($2 854 770 29.72%
EXPENDITURES - - o :
Bank service charges $261 $1,000 ($739% - 2B610%
Building maintanance 1,864 | - 21,245 (19.481y - 8 73%
Cepreciated assets - capital assets - ‘ -0 o 0 -
Doctors fees & medical exams 147 10,800 - (14,653} 0 1.368%
Dues and subscriptions - . 3,176 9.017 {5,841y~  35.22%
Election expenses - - C 0l om0y Co
Equipment maintenange.$ pqug,sed 24,602 ] 127 348 e 02, T4BY 19.32%
Equipment purc’ﬁases and Laplacement ‘ R 5 el R o
Gascline and oil- BB - 32 550~ {26,933~ ---17.268%
insurance = employee medjcal&dental 128,543 T GB2.8807 T (B34,337) 7 = Ty 35%
Instirance - ganearal - - 4,046 © o 187;85C] {183:904) - o 2.15%
Miscelianeous eXpenses .. " 273 heny BPET - (4,602 T B.60%
Cffice supplies and’ expenses B 1,077] - 12,880 - “{11,883) - B8.31%
Payroll laxes 1 o 44 475| ’ 180,000 -~ ~(135,528) - 24.71%
Professional fees & serwces ~ 13,845 T 81,330 {87,685 T 1B.78%
Professiohal feas & services ~GEMT - 207,376 8 55,000 15’2 376 - - 377.05%
Rental Management Fee/repairs - o 9 ) Y )
Salaries . 539,729 2,261,400 (1, 721 671 23.87%
Salarles - OT 46,824 0 46,824
Supplies - EMS - cleaning 1,085 8,400 (7,308 13.04%
Training and education 5922 82,745 (56,823 8.44%
Uniforms 9174 41,565 (32,391 22.07%
Utilities 5,109 32,700 (26,591 18.58%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 4,942 28,000 (21,058 18.01%
Work Comp Claims 1,500 (1,500 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,048,897 $3,821,385 {$2,772,468 27.45Y%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) §158,162 $240,464 ($82,302 0.00%
GenerallAmbulance Overhead Transfer 0f ..
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES 0
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $158,162 $240,484 ($82,302 S0
10
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY.

MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 11

PENSION FUND
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES
Tax collections $318,323 $1,070,608 {$752,285 28.73%
Interest 680 1,000 (310 88.00%
General Fund - additional contribution 0 0 0
TOTAL REVENUES $319,013 $1,071,608 ($752 585 28.77%
EXPENDITURES
Pension Fund $0 $1,821,608 ($1,821,6808 0.00%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 30 $1,821,608 ($1,821,608 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $319,013 ($750,000 $1,060,013
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND $0 $750,000 {$750,000 0.00%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $319,013 $0
11
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

"PAGE12

DISPATCH FUND MARCH 31, 2022
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES -
Tax collsctions $158,370 $533,133 {$374,763 20,71%
Interest 480 2,000 {1,520 24.00%
TOTAL REVENUES 5158850 $535,133 {$376,283 29.68%
EXPENDITURES
Dispatching fees $208,773 $420,240 {$211,467 49.68%
Telephona 5,455 29,000 (23,645 18.81%
Communication expenses 10,884 75,450 {64,468 14.56%
Deapreciated assets 0 0 ' 0
Auditing expense 0 )
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $225 212 $524,690 {$299,478 42.92%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) (566,362 $10,443 (376,805
USE QF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS %0 $0 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($66,362 $10,443 $0 30
12
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‘ FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

DEBT SERVICE FUND

MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 13
OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET BUDGET " BUDGET
REVENUES
Taxes $647 495 $2,083,100 ($1,435,805 31.08%
Interest 3,148 4,000 {851 78.73%
TOTAL REVENUES $650,844 $2,087,100 (51,438,456 31.17%
EXPENDITURES
Debt Service $1,163,375 $1,509,975 ($356,500 76.38%
Profassional fees 318 2,700 {2,382 ~11.78%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES §1,153,693 $1,512,6875 (358,582 76.27%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES :
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) ($503,049 $574,425 ($1,077,474 -87.57%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES $0 $0 50
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES ‘
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES), net after uses (503,049 $574,425 $0 -87.57%
13
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND MARCH 31, 2022 PAGE 14
- OVER (UNDER) % OF
ACTUAL Y-T-D BUDGET " BUDGET BUDGET
REVENUES .
Bond Proceeds $5,442,300 $0| - $5,442 390
Interest 4,681 10,000 © o ($5,319 46.81%
TOTAL REVENUES $5,447,071 $10,000 $5,437,071 54470.71%
EXPENDITURES
Depreciated Assets $0 $0 $0
Eauinbment & Vehicles 0 0 1 0
Professional Fees 16,250 16,250
Buildings 1,877,562 9,475,047 (7,597,485 19.82%
Lease Expenses | 0
Uniforms/Turnout gear 0
Communications 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,883,812 $9,475,047 ($7,581,235 19.99%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,553,259 ($9,465,047 $13,018,306 -37.54%
USE OF DISTRICT RESERVES/TRANSFERS $0 $9,465,047 ($9‘4'65.047
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $3,553,250 $0 $0
14
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

MARCH 31, 2022

GENERAL FUND PAGE 15
2022 2021 2022-2021 % 2022 - 2021 %
ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL ¥Y-T-D OVER (UNDER) OVER {UNDER}
REVEHUES : s
Tax collections - $3,199,515 $4,563,256 ($1,363,741) ", -29.89%
Building and ather permlts 31,274 18,502 2772V . 69.03%
Interest 15,847 9,484 8,353 66.92%
Miscellaneous revenue 125 10,585 (10,460)v* -08.829%,
Rental income 0 0 0
COVID Stimulus revenue 0 0 0
— : ~
"TOTAL REVENUES $3,245,761 54,601,837 {$1,355,076} v -29.46%,
EXPEKDITURES - :
Bank sarvice charges §128 $25) " $100 357.14%
Building maintanance 4,349 4,210 - - 139 © 3.30%
Depreciated assefs - capital assets 0 0
Doctors fees & madical exams 343 525 (182 -34.67%
Dues and subscriptions 7,540 6,019 521 25.27%
Election expenses - Co 0 N )
Equipment mantenance:& expensed - 28701 ©1,016] ' 182.48%
Equipment maintenaneg & expensed - IT - - - 17,7231 -~ 6,674 - — " 165.55%
Egulpment purchases and- repiacement o 1,280 2,385 - "-48,14%
Gasoline and ¢l - 13,105 74857 T 74.85%
Insurance = employee medlca[ & dental 299,613 302,775 -1.04%
Insurance - - ganeral : 9,442 11,875 -18.13%
Miscellaneous expenses ° . 638 )l -35.49%
Office supplies and expenses o 2,514 8,180| - 58, 32%,
Payroll taxes - o 107,404 88,083 20.70%
Profassicnal fees & services 18,229 13,472 35.31%
Rental Managemeni Feefrepairs §
Sataries 1,307,109 1,118,325 188,784 | * 16.88%
Salaries - OT 108,857 50,430 58,527 ° 116.06%
Supglies - cleaning & laundry 2,864 4,484 (1.930y . -43.04%
Training and education 18,470 4,485 13,985+ 311.82%
Uniforms 21,557 20,495 . 1,082 5.16%
Utillties 14,252 11,026 - 3.226( 7 29.26%
Vehicle maintenance & repairs 29,949 (28,851 58,800 | -203.81%
Work Comp Claims 0 0
. ) . /_
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,988,035 $1,632,830 $355,206 V/’ 21.75%
REYENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $1,258,726 $2,063,007 (31,710,282 -57.60%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch/Pension OH Transfer $0 30
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
(EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) 31,258,725 $2 869,007 ($1,710,282 -57.60%

FENTONMARCH2022FINANCIALS. 123

05/18/2022




; FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

AMBULANCE FUND -

MARCH 31, 2022 [

PAGE 18

Lal L

2021

032 B0E

2022 2022 2021 %
ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D - OVER (UNBER) ‘OVER (UNDER)
REVENUES ~ "7 - o R VR
Tax collections . $954,970| - - - $1,364,504 | {$409;624)- V' - ~30.02%
Ambu!ance fees net - P 243,926 204,888 - - o30.3400 ¥ C 18.23%
Intarest -~ wom B 4,514 1,483 o 03,081 - 208.54%
Mlscellaneous revenug - 3,649 0 3,640 E
COVID-19- Stlmulus N 0 0 Q-
GENITrevenue ' s 0 ol 0 L
TOTAL REVENUES $1,207,059 “$1,570,643 - (§383,584) - -23.15%
EXPENDITURES C : -
Bank service charges - - $261 $249 -$12 - 4.82%
Building maintenance - 1,864 1,804 | - &0 3.33%
Depreciated agsets - capital assets - 0 ]
Doctors fees & medicat exams - 147 © -34.67%
Dues and subscnptrons o 3,176
Election BXPENses - o -
i ‘24,602
5617y - - - k
: 138,543 | = e
Insurance - general- - ) 40461 - - '
Miscellaneous expenses ‘ L e 74 B
Office supphes and ax; : ~ 1,077 -
Payrol taxes -~ - e T 44,475
Professional fees & seryices - 13,645
Professional fees & services - GEMT 207,376 207 376
Rantal Management Fee/repairs 0 cl -
Salaries 539,729 480,746 78,983 |f"// 17.14%
Salaries - OT 46,824 21,613 252111 116,65%
Supplias - ¢cleaning & faundry 1,095 1,922 (827 -43,03%
Training and education 5922 2,075 3,847 185.40%
Uniforms 9,174 8,784 380 4.44%
Ulilities 5,109 4,716 1,383 29.54%
Vehicla maintenance & repairs 4,942 3173 1,769 55.75%
Work Comp Claims .| 0 0 A
7 v ]
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $1,048,897 $710,773 $329,1241 v 45.73%
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $158,162 $850,870 ($692,708 -81.41%
General/Ambulance/Dispatch Overhead Transfer
REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES
{EXPENDITURES OVER REVENUES) $158,162 $850,870 ($692,708 -81.41%
FENTONMARCH2022FINANCIALS. 123 05/18/2022




[ : FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS - MONTHLY

MARCH 31, 2022

PAGE 17

CASHRESERVES AS OF

MARCH 31, 2022

MARCH 31, 2021

2022 -2021 %

2022 - 2021 %

MARCH 31, 2022 ACTUAL Y-T-D ACTUAL Y-T-D OVER (UNDER) OVER {UNDER})
GENERAL FUND:

Simmons Bank - General account $18,177,140.24 $8,172,470.26 $10,004,660.88 122 42%
Simmans Bank - Flexibie Spending Account 8,774.13 4,820.563 3,853.60 82.02%
Simmens Bank - Health Reimbursement Account 5778.71 4,494 .81 1,283.90 28.56%
Investmeant account - varlous 935,874,587 9,154,268.50 (8,218,393.93 -88.78%
Petty Cash 185.00 185.00 0.00 0.00%
TOTAL GENERAL FUND CASH BALANCES $19,127,752.65 $17,336,239.10 $1,791,513.55 10.33%
AMBULANCE FUND:

Simmons Bank - 3181 $6,028,941,17 $2,441 11569 $3,587,825.48 146.87%
Meramec Valley Bank - Monay Market 7,709.26 7.704.21 5.05 0.07%
Investmeant account 549,697 .66 3,342 257 .42 (2,792,250.76 -83,54%
COVID-19 Stimulus 0.00 19,137.32 (19,137.32 -100.00%
TOTALAMBULANCE FUND CASH BALANCES $56,586,648.09 $5,810,214 64 $776,433.45 13.36%
TOTAL OPERATING FUND CASH BALANCES $25,714,400.74 $23,146,453.74 $2,567,947.00 11.09%
[.LESS: R-émaining 2022 Budget expenses, net ($13,361,980 {$10,112,562 {$3,249,437.00 32.13%
ESTIMATED CASH RESERVE $12,352 402 $13,033,892 ($681,490.00 ~5.23%

- W
# of Months - Estimated Reserve 8.04 12.55 v -3.51 Y -27.98%
' ' pd pd e
Estimated Reserve - % 76.32% ¥ 79.48% | L7 -4.16% [+

Cash Balances, before reserves - committed funds $12,352,402 $13,033,882

Less: Reserve - Assigned for Future Operations (4,000,000 (4,600,000

Less: Reserve - Assigned - Emergency Preparedness (3,000,000 (3,000,000

Less: Reserve - Assigned - Unfunded Pensicn Qbligations (3,000,000 (3,000,000

Less: Reserve - Assigned - Equipment & Vehicle Replacement (2,000,000 (2,000,000

TOTAL Cash Balance, after reserves $352,402 $1,033,892

Manthly Expenses 1,366,578 1,366,578 ;

e P

Months Cash on Hand, after reserves 0.26 [« 0.76 ]
FENTONMARCH2022FINANCIALS.[23 05/18/2022
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Banlc Rating Report
for
Fenton FPD

Rating Based on Informaticn Gathered from:

Alliance
Commerce Simmons  Credit Academy  Meramec
BauerFinancial.com  Bank Bank Union Bank Valley Bank
Period Ending:
3/31 /2021 ELITT ) Rhkhk EET ) ELLLII frhkox
12/31 /2020 EIITT ] ELLTTLY EEEET) Akhik ETIT
6/30/2020 Ak ET T EXEEL] EITII] ELTTE
3/31 /2020 Yy REREE [TTII) TARFH (1113
1 2/31 /201 9 Tl s ELLTL] LX) ke Ahkx
9/30/201 9 RxhER [LTLIL] EELIL) ELELT) ETTL]
6/ 30/201 9 AAkdk CEET L] ELIT T ELEEE) EETE)
3/ 31 /201 9 hkkdk LX) wkkkk LTI *hkR
BankRate.com
Period Ending:
12/31 /201 7 ki REEE Not Avail. *RIEA CLL]
6/30/201 7 hkkiek n/a Not Avaﬂ. ELTITd hkd
3/3172017 whak n/a *h Favk b
1273172016 whicr n/a Not Avail, | Not Avail. | Not Avail.
97307216 Rk n/a Not Avail. | Not Avail, | Not Avail.
6/30/2016 ik n/a Not Avail. | Net Avail, | Not Avail.
3/31/2018] Not Avail. n/a Not Avail. | Not Avafl. | Not Avail.
12/31/2015| Not Avail, n/a Not Avail. ; Not Avail, | Not Avail.
DepositAccounts.com
Period Ending:
373172021
institution Health A At B+ A A
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A A A+
6/30/2020 .
Institution Health A A+ B+ A A
Texas Ratio At A+ A A A+
12/31/2019 .
Institution Health A A+ A A+ B+
Texas Ratio A+ A+ A : A A+
9/30/2019
Institution Health A A+ A At A
Texas Ratio A+ A A A+ A+
Ratings Key:
BankRate.com o Suparior BauerFinancial.com Heane Superior
st Saund it Excellent
i ferforming wan 112 Good
Adequate
* Loweast Rated " Problematic
* Troubled

41412022




g Health

Data as of Q1 2021
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Health Grade Components
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Data as of Q1 2021
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Data as of Q1 2021
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Data as of Q1 2024
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Data as of Q1 2021
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FENTON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS

EMERGENCY CALLS

2022 Calls 2021 Calls
Fire EMS Other TOTAL Fire EMS Other TOTAL
80 371 9 460 | Jon 54 314 11 381
// 64 314 7 385 | Feb 87 291 6 384 s
101 339 12 452 | Mar 68 317 ] 380
- Apr 71 337 9 417
- May 40 314 g 383
- Jun 77 401 3 481
- Jul 83 347 10 440
- Aug 61 390 9 440
- Sep 76 382 g 467
- Ojet 60 408 7 475
- Nov 56 314 1] 381
- Dec 72 391 10 473
245 1,024 28 1,297 | TOTAL 827 4,220 95 5,142
81.67 341.33 9.33 423.00 AVG 68.92 351.47 7.92 420.58
DIFFERENCE In Calls DIFFERENCE Percentage
Fire EMS Other Total Fire EMS Other Total
dh 24 A 57 & 2 79 Jan |f_ 43% M 18% B -18% I 21%
% 23 |&_ 23 1 I Feb [ 26%  |& &% |& 17% & 0% |~
v Id 33 M 28 : L g 72 Mar |k 49% B 9% M 1100% IR 19%
Apr
May
Jun
Jul
Aug
Sep
Oct
/ Nov
/’ Dec y/
& 34 4 108 10 M, 152 TOTAL [ 4% & 3% B NM% & 3%
& 13 ¥ -10 1 B2 AVG i 19% § 3% f 18% & 1%

H:\all users\Fire Districts\5-CCE? 1 INCCE-911 Call Report - 2022 new
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Fenton FPD - General

Page: |

Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

March 31, 2022
ASSETS

Current Assets

Simmons Bank-General Account $ 18,177,140.24
Simmons Bank-Flexible Spendin 3,774.13
Simmons Bank-Health Reimburse 5,778.71
Petty Cash 185.00
Investment Account 935,874.57
Taxes Receivable - Current 5,439,786.00
Due From Ambulance 77,076.78
Prepaid Expenses 312,965.89
Deposit on Truck 254,560.00

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

25,212,141.32

0.00

0.00

25,212,141.32

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable $ 12,398.02
Accrued Salaries Payable 122,229.00
FSA Liability (4,452.21)
[RS Payroll Taxes W/H 8,861.55

Total Current-Liabilities

Deferred [nflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax 2,299,303.00

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Ralance

Fund Bal-Equip and Veh Replace 2,000,000.00
Fund Balance-Emergency Prepare 3,000,000.00
FB Assigned - Future Pension O 3,000,000.00
Nonspendable- Prepaid Expenses 350,017.93
FB - Assigned - Future Operat 4,000,000.00
Fund Balance - Unassigned 9,165,058.78
Excess Revenue over (under) Ex 1,258,725.23

139,036.36

2,299,303.00

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

2,438,339.36

22,773,801.96

25,212,141.32

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 33



Fenton FPD - General

Page: |

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending Match 31, 2022

Revenhues

Tax Revenues

[nterest [ncome
Miscellanecus Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

IT Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

5

$

Current Month

45,695.03 7265 %
5,003.06 9.54
100.00 0.16
11,102.00 17.65
62,900.09 100.00
0.00 0.00
62,900.09 100.00
360,633.30 891.31

19,548.95 31.08
43,376.55 68.96

723.24 1.15
8,597.62 13.67
3,451.13 8.67

75.20 0.12
0.00 0.00
3,420.20 3.44
3,379.82 5.37
99,195.41 157.70
6,307.12 10.03
1,358.19 2.16
854.10 1.36
24,328.67 38.68
0.00 0.00
72.91 0.12
4,468.72 7.10

979.10 1.56
1,389.83 221
4,682.26 7.44

788,842.32 1,254.12

(725,942.23) (1,154.12 §

Year tc Date

3,199,514.82 98.54

15,847.01 0.4%
125.00 0.00
31.273.50 0.96
3,246,761.23 160.00
0.00 0.00
3,246,761.23 100.00

1,307,109.09 40.26

108,956.89 3.36
107,403.74 3.31
2,512.66 0.08
17,723.15 0.55
13,105.33 0.40
127.80 0.00
1,290.00 0.04
7,539.50 0.23
0,441.59 0.29
299,612.71 9.23
18,228.96 0.56
4,348.86 0.13
2,870.20 0.09
29,948.83 0.92
342.61 0.01
637.73 0.02
18,469.89 0.57
21,557.35 0.66
2,553.89 0.08
14,254.20 0.44

1,988,036.00 61.23

1,258,725.23 38.77

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Investment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Payroll Overtime-Admin
Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs
FICA/ Medicare
Marco
Office Source
Commerce Bank-VISA
Safeguard
MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission
Copy Source
Summer One
First Watch
Miken Technologies
Target Solutions
VISA
Sieveking
Simmons Bank Fees
Sentine! Emergency Solutions
MACFPD
Backstoppers
Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA
STL County Special Ops

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

$

Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc

MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Preductions
Lakenan

Current Month

45,695.03
¢.00

0.06

1.98
6,001.02
0.00
100.00
0.00
10,652.00
450.00

62,900.09

0.00

62,900.09

450,082,353
11,425.68
60,079.35
10,053.12

6,504.96
21,987.84
300.00
19,037.66

23034

280.95
43,376.55
26.27
228.84
0.00
112.18
0.00
111.54
141.05
0.00
103.36
573.50
7,611.18
0.00
410.94
5,451.13
75.20
0.00
2,450.00
0.00
0.00
970.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
105.00

72.65
¢.00
0.00
0.00
9.54
0.00
0.16
0.00

16.93
0.72

100.00

0.00

100.00

71555
18.16
9552
15.98
10.34
34.96

0.7
30.27
0.37
0.45
68.96
0.04
0.36
0.00
0.18
0.00
0.8
0.22
0.00
0.16
0.91
12.10
0.00
0.65
8.67
0.12
0.00
3.90
0.00
0.00
1.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.17

Year to Date

3,199,514.32
2,402.61
0,16

4.06
13,441.08
25.00

100.00
497.00
27,875.50
2,901.00

3,246,761.23

0.00

3,246,761.23

1,056,011.81
26,659.92
137,900.59
23,917.96
15,178.24
46,763.57
675.00
102,991.86
230.34
5,734.69
107,403.74
13341
567.61
963.43
112,18
12.80
11154
141.05
33.25
438.34
1,726.50
7.611.18
7,974.53
410.94
13,105.35
127.80
1,290.00
2,450.00
105.00
931.00
1,123.50
760.00
350.00
105.00
25.00
1,750.00
105.00

See Accountant's Compiiation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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98.54
0.07
0.00
0.00
0.41
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.86
0.09

[00.G0

0.00

100.00

32.53
0.82
4.25
0.74
0.47
1.44
0.02
317
0.01
0.13
3.31
0.00
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.05
0.23
0.25
0.01
0.40
0.00
0.04
0.08
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.03
0.00



Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Standard Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Rognan & Asscciates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA

STL Automatic Door

Merlo Plumbing

Kindle Heating

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Sam's Club

MacQueen Emergency
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Dobb's Tire

MO River Auto Parts
Vehicle Reimbursements
SSM Health

Commetce Bank-VISA
Athletico LTD

Commerce Bank-VISA
Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA
Dave Wynne

West County EMS & Fire
Michael Long

ERS International
IPromotelJ

Training Reimbursements
Leon Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms-Payrell

Empleyee Uniform Reimbursement

Lowes

Sam's Club

Coemmerce Bank-VISA
K&K Supply
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month
3,274.82
0.00
6,422.66
111,000.86
394,74
1,897.36
(20,520.21)
0.00
1,400.00
808.50
0.00
508.62
3,500.00
0.00
. 74.20
160,30
476.89
212,10
434,70
0.00
834,10
0.00
0.00
0.00
22,865.72
422.02
623.09
68.08
161.81
83.47
104.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
72.91
0.00
1,457.43
90.52
.00
47.57
1,778.00
1,095.20
0.00
330.35
651.55
28.70
0.00
(31.50)
0.00
412.01
77.76
900.06
431,40
1,640.62
2,028.50
229.76
351.98

5.21
0.00
10.21
176.47
0.63
3.02

(32.62)

0.GO
2.23
1.29
0.00
0.95
5.56
0.00
0.12
0.25
0.76
0.34
0.69
0.00
1.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
36,35
0.67
0.99
0.11
0.26
0.13
0.17
0.00
0.00
(.00
0.00
0.12
0.00
232
0.14
0.00
0.08
2.83
1,74
0.00
0.53
1.04
0.05
0.00

(0.05)

0.00
0.66
0.12
1.43
0.69
2.61
322
.37
0.56

Year to Date

9,831.94
(495.35)
19,106.56
330,709.30
1,i84.22
4,812.34
(57,654.80)
,455.09
4,200.00
3,861.90
224,00
2,154.71
3,500.00
4,288.35
311.85
480,90
1,092.54
334,60
903.97
1,225.00
2,770.99
48.28
6.54
44.39
28,125.24
422.02
2,031.91
148.07
298.86
83.47
164.36
(1,325.10)
259.00
13.61
70.00
637.73
4,96125
1 9,508.55
457.15
630.00
95.74
1,778.00
1,095.20
(56.00)
330.35
3,052.99
48.83
18,156.68
(31.50)
11.39
1,556.83
85.61
900.06
1,113.14
5,005.1 5
6,396.25
711.00
1,028.70

Page: 2

0.30
(0.02)
0.59
10,19
0.04
0.15
(1.78)
0.04
0.13
0.12
0.01
0.07
0.11
0.13
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.04
0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.87
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01
(0.04)
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.02
0.15
0.29
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.00
0.01
0.09
0.00
0.56
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.13
0.20
0.02
0.03



Page: 3
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
Total Expenditures 788,842.32 1,254.12 1,988,036.00 61.23
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (725,942.23) (1,154.12 § 1,258,725.23 38,77

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellansous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

[T Expenses

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges
Equipment Purchases
Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
Insurance - Employes
Professional Fees
Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc. Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 45,695.03 % 173,864.25 § 3,199,514.82 4,563,255.58
6,003.06 1,790.04 15,847.91 9,495.23
100.00 0.00 125.00 85.00
11,102.00 13,611.00 31,273.50 18,562.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81
560,633.30 369,446.91 1,307,109.09 1,118,325.14
19,548.95 15,526.30 108,956.89 50,429.88
0.0¢ 17.50 .00 17.50
43,376.55° 28,905.90 107,403.74 88,982.76
72324 1,262.85 2,513.66 6,180.33
8,597.62 5,449.90 17,723.15 6,673.50
545113 1,785.76 13,105.35 7,495.27
75.200 0.00 127.80 28.00
. 0.0% 209.23 1,250.80 2,394.55
3,420.200 0.00 7,539.50 6,018.85
3,379.8% 5,364.80 9,441.59 11,674.67
99,195.41: 102,782.33 299,612.71 302,775.31
6,307.12: 7,377.22 18,228.96 13,472.25
1,358.16 1,102.43 4,348.86 4,209.85
854.10° 113.50 2,870.20 1,015.85
24,328.67 (33,362.40) 29,948.83 (28,850.52)
.00 0.00 342.61 525.00
7291 111.83 637.73 988.01
4,468.72 1,799.58 18,469.8% 4,484.65
979100 304.68 21,557.35 20,494.96
1,389.83 2,594.94 2,553.89 4,484.29
4,682.26 3,142.95 14,254.20 11,009.71
788,842.32 513,936.21 1,988,036.00 1,632,830.41
(725,942.23) § (324,670.92) $ 1,258,725.23 2,969,007.40
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 38



Revenues

Tax Collection - Current

Tax Collection Current
[nvestment Interest

SB Health Reimburse Interest
SB-Flexible Spending Interest
SB-General Interest

Misc Income

Fire Reports

Permit Revenue

Building Permits
Re-Occupancy Fees

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Payroll Overtime-FF
Payroll Overtime-Admin

Payroll Overtime-Deputy Chiefs

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
FICA/ Medicare

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Sumimer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
First Watch

Miken Technologies
Target Solutions

VISA

Sieveking

Simmons Bank Fees
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Project Lifesaver

Mirion Technologies
MACFPD

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page; |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 0.00 % 173,864.25 000 % 4,563,255.58
45,695.03 0.00 3,199,514.82 .00
0.00 0.00 2,402.61 4,4923]

0.06 0.38 0.16 1.28

1.98 1.41 4.06 3.89
6,001.02 1,788.25 13,441.08 4,997.75
0.00 0.00 25.00 85.60
100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 497.00 0.00
10,652.00 13,208.00 27.875.50 17,849.00
450.00 403.00 2,901.00 633.00
0.00 0.00 ¢.00 10,500.00
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81 ‘
450,082.35 300,946.32 1,056,011.81 904,088.99
11,425.68 0.00 26,659.92 15,431.36
60,079.35 41,185,735 137,900.59 122,370.27
10,053.12 6,793.54 23,917.96 20,380.62
6,504.96 4,267.20 15,178.24 12,801.60
21,987.84 15,779.10 46,765.57 42,427.30
500.00° 475.00 675.00 825.00
19,037.66° 14,060.98 102,991.86 43,351.17
230.34 0.00 230.34 " 0.00
280.95 1,465.32 5,734.69 7,078.71
0.00 17.50 0.00 17.50
43,376.55 28,905.90 107,403.74 88,982.76
26.27 110.60 133.41 £91.14
228.84 0.00 567.61 648.75
0.00 521.80 963.48 4,231.04

0.00 0.00 0.00 86.24
112,18 0.00 112.18 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.80 0.00
111.54 580.15 111.54 580.15
141.05 0.00 141.G5 10.15
0.00 0.00 33.25 0.00
103.36 50.30 438.34 35835
0.00 0.00 0.00 74.50
575.50 57550 1,726.50 1,726.50
7,611.18 4,874.40 7.611.18 4,874.40
0.00 0.00 7,974.53 0.00
410.94 0.00 410.94 72.60
5,451.13 1,785,706 13,105.35 7,495.27
7520 0.00 127.80 28.00
0.00 0.00 1,290.00 0.00

.00 20923 0.00 209.23

C.00 0.00 0.00 2,185.32
2,450.00 0.00 2.450.00 2,450.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 39




Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

ICC

STL County Special Ops
Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
St. Louis Area Fire Administra
CPSA

McNeil & Company

Lakenan

Standard Insurance

Insurance Reimbursements
Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyermed

Quality Benefits

PAS

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Rognan & Associates
Specter, Walfe, McLaughiin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA
BRDA Electric

Scott Lee Heating

STL Automatic Door

Merle Plumbing

Lowe's

Kindle Heating

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LLC
Mid-Valley Radiants

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Fabick

Commerce Bank-VISA

Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company

Dobb's Tire

Ametican Test Center

MO River Auto Parts

Miner's Towing

Vehicle Reimbursements
SSM Health

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

This Year
0.00
0.00

970.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

105.00

3,274.82
0.00

6,422.66

111,000.86

394,74

1,897.36
0.00

(20,520.21)

0.00
1,400.00.
808.50
0.00
598.62
3,500.00
0.00
74.20
160.30
476.89
0.00
0.00
212.10
434,70
0.00
0.00
854.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
22,865.72
422,02
623.09
0.00
68.08
161.81
0.00
83.47
0.00
104.48
0.00
0.00
0.00

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Last Year
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

2,368.34
0.00

2,990.46
0.00

6,364.43

109,559,335
37473
3,791.10
2,964.11

(20,271.39)
0.00

1,400.00

1,951.93
0.00

525.27

2,500.00

0.00

63.35
160.30
348.53
0.00
420.00
110,25
0,00
0.00
0.00
113,50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
103.08
0.00
462.00

[,179.99

0.00

78.66
272.41
0.00

0.00
211.57
0.00

{35,670.11)

0.00

Year to Date

This Year
105.00
931.00

1,123.30
0.00
700.00
350.00
105.00
25.00
1,750.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
105.00
5,831.94
(495.35)
19,106.56
330,709.30
1,184.22
4,812.34
0.00
(57,654.80)
1,455.09
4,2G0.00

3,861.90
224.00

2,154.71

3,500.00

4,288.35
311.85
480.90

1,092.54

0.00
0.00
334,60
003.97
0.00
1,225.00
2,770.99
48.28

© 654
0.00
0.00
44,39
0.00
0.00

28,125.24
422.02

2,031.91

0.00
148.07
298.86

0.00

83.47

0.00
164.36

0.00

(1,325.10)
259.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Year to Daie
Last Year
103.00
0.00
395.85
247.00
0.00
0.00
105.00
0.00
1,750.00
70.00
896.00
2,368.34
105,00
9,320.4%
(128.16)
19,087.27
333,448.53
1,124,19.
8,430.60
2,964.11
(62,279.39)
0.00
4,200.00
3,892.35
. 0,00
1,879.90
3,500.00
0.00
193.90
480.90
(84.83
1,14520
420.00
1,275.75
0.00
9.27
0.00
113,50
0.00
0.00
11.81
348.54
0.00
500.08
42.00
1,897,770
0.00
2,438.44
1,179.99
423,13
78.66
272.41
0.00
200.00
329.26
517.50
(36,187.61}
0.00
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Commerce Bank-VISA

St. Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD

Cleveland Heartlab
Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

Pfitzinger Graphics

MO State Hwy Patrol
Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA

Dave Wynne

West County EMS & Fire
Anna Brown

Michael Long

ERS International

[PromoteU

Training Reimbursements
Educational Incentive-Payroll
Lecn Uniform Company
Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms - Payroll
Uniforms-Payroll

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Lowes

Sam's Club -

Cominerce Bank-VISA
Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply
Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 3

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

0.00 0.00 13.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 420.00
72.91 101,72 637.73 728.84
0.G0 10.11 0.00 10.11
0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 9.65
0.00 0.00 4,961.25 0.00
1,457.43 419.58 9,508.55 3,104.65
90.52 0.00 457.15 0.00
0.00 0.00 630.00 0.00
0.00 99.00 0.00 99.00
47.57 0.00 95.74 0.00
1,778.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00
1,095.20 0.00 1,095.20 0.00
0.00° 0,00 (56.00) £.00
0.00 1,281.00 0.00 1,281.00
330.35 0.00 330.35 0,00
651.55 0.00 3,052.99 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,026.50

28.70 129.68 48.83 129.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 18,163.78
0.00 0.00 18,156.68 - 0.00
0.00° (21.00) 0.00 (21.00)

(31.50) 196.00 (31.50) 196.00
0.00 132.37 11.39 193.46
412.01 946.43 1,556.83 2,173.32

77.78 0.00 85.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 498.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 103.19

900.06 1,516.14 900.06 1,516.14

431.40 222.66 1,113.14 1,846.78

1,640.62 1,071.35 5,005.11 2,928.59

2,028.50 1,317.02 6,396.25 . 4,225.38

229.76 253.77 711.00 1,174.31

351.98 278.15 1,028.70 834.45

788,842.32 513,936.21 1,988,036.00 1,632,830.41
(725,942.23) % (324,670.92) 1,258,725.23 2,969,007.40

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 41



Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Exgenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

Total - Election Expenses
Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

Office Source

Commerce Bank-VISA
Safeguard

MO Vacational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Source

Summer One

Total - Office Supplies

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Target Solutions
VISA

Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

$

Current Month

45,695.03
6,003.06
100.00
11,102,00

62,900,009

0.00

62,900.00

450,082.35
11,425.68
60,079.35
10,053.12

4,504.96
21,987.84
500.00

560,633.30

19,548.95
19,548.95

0.00
0.00

43,376.55
43,376.55

26.27
228.84
0.00
112.18
0.00
111.54
141.05
0.00
103.36
723.24

575.50
7.611.18
0.00
410.94
8,597.62

5,451.13
5,451.13

7520
75.20

0.00

72.65
9.54
0.16

17.65

1460.00

0.00

100.00

715.55
18.16
95.52
15.98
16.34
34.96

0.79

891.31

31.08
31.08

0.00
0.00

68.96
68.96

0.04
0.36
0.00
0.18
0.00
0.18
0.22
0.00
0.16
1.15

0.91
12,10
0.00
0.65
13.67

8.67
8.67

0.12
0.12

0.00

$

Year to Date

3,199,514.82
15,847.91
125.00
31,273.50

3,246,761.23

0.00

3,246,761.23

1,056,011.81
26,659.92
137,900.59
23,917.96
15,178.24
46,765.57
675.00
1,307,109.09

108,956.89
108,956.89

0.00

0.00

107,403.74
107,403.74

133.41
567.61
96348
112,18
12.80
111.54
141.05
33.25
438.34
2,513.66

1,726.50
7,611.18
7,974.53
410.94
17,723.15

13,105.35
13,105.35

127.80
127.80

1,290.00

See Accountant's Compilaticn Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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08.54
0.49
0.00
0.96

100.00

0.00

160.00

32.53
0.82
423
0.74
0.47
.44
0.02

40.26

3.36
3.36

0.00
0.00

3.31
3.31

0.00
0.02
0.03
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.01
0.08

0.05
0.23
0.25
0.01
0.55

0.40
0.40

3.00
0.00

0.04



Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Total - Equipment Purchases

MACFPD

Backstoppers

Center for Public Safety
Commerce Bank-VISA

STL County Special Ops

Fenton Area Chamber of Commerc
MABOI

Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass
Across the Street Productions
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Lakenan

Standard Insurance
Insurance Reimbursements
Total - Insurance/ General

Delta Dental

United Healthcare

Eyemed

Quality Benefits

Insurance Reimbursements
Marsh & McLennan

Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
3pector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

Total - Professichal Fees

Blue Chip Exterminating
Buildingstars

Commerce Bank-VISA

STL Automatic Door

Merlc Plumbing

Kindle Heating

Total - Building Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
K&K Supply

Sam's Club

MacQueen Emergency

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentine! Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Commerce Bank-VISA

Don's Automotive

Dobb's Tire

MO River Auto Parts

Vehicle Reimbursements
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Current Month
0.00

2,450.00
0.00
0,00

970,20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3,420.20

105.00
3,274.82
0.00
3.379.82

6,422.66
111,000.86
394.74
1,897.36
(20,520.21)
0.00
99,195.41

1,400.00
808.50
0.00
598.62
3,500.00
0.00
6,307.12

74.20
160.30
476.89
212.10
434.70

0.00
1,358.19

854,10
0.00
0.00
0.00

854.10

22,865.72
422,02
623.09
68.08
161.81
83.47
104.48
(.00

24,328.67

0.00

0.00

3.90
0.09
0.00
1.54
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
544

0.17
5.21
0.00
5.37

10.21
176.47
0.63
3.02

(32.62)

0.00
157.70

2.23
1.29
0.00
0.95
5.56
0.00
10.03

0.12
0.25
0.76
0.34
0.69
0.00
2.16

1.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.36

36.35
0.67
0.99
0.11
0.26
0.13
0.17
0.00

38.68

0.00

Year to Date
1,290.00

2,450.00
105.00
931.00

1,123.50
700.00
350.00
105.00

25.00
1,75G.00

7,539.50

105.00

9,831.94
(495.35)

9,441.59

19,106.56
330,709.30
1,184.22
4,812.34
(57,654.80)
1,455.09
299,612.71

4,200.00
3,861.90
224.00
2,154.71
3,500.00
4,288.35
18,228.96

311.85
480.90
1,092.54
334.60
903.97
1,225.00
4,348.86

2,770.99
48.28
6.54
44.39
2,870.20

28,125.24
422.02
2,031.91
148.07
298.86
83.47
164.36

(1,325.10)
29,948.83

0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Moedified Accrual Basis
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0.04

0.08
0.00
0.03
0.03
0.02
0.0]
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.23

0.00
0.30

(0.02)

0.29

0.59

10.19

0.04
0.15

(1.78)

0.04
9.23

0.13
0.12
0.01
0.07
0.1
0.13
0.56

0.0l
0.01
0.03
0.01
0.03
0.04
0.13

0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.09

0.87
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.01

(0.04)

0.92

0.00
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Fenton FPD - General

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Total - Worker's Comp Claims
Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Commerce Bank-ViSA
Athletico LTD

Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Total - Misc Expenses

Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA

Dave Wynne

West County EMS & Fire
Michael Long

ERS International

[PromoteU

Training Reimbursements

Total - Training & Education

Leon Uniform Company

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
Weber Fire & Safety
Uniforms-Payroll

Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Lowes

Sam's Club :

Commerce Bank-VISA

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

Current Month

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

72.91
72.91

.00
1,457.43
90.52
0.00
47.57
1,778.00
1,095.20
0.00
4,468.72

330.35
651.55
28.70
0.00
(31.50)
979.10

0.00
412.01
77.76
%00.06
1,389.83

431.40
1,640.62
2,028.50

229.76

351.98
4,682.26

0.00

788,842.32

(725,942.23) (1,154.12 $

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.12
0.12

0.00
232
0.14
0.00
0.08
2.83
1.74
6.00
7.10

0.53
1.04
0.05
0.00

(0.05)

1.56

0.00
0.66
0.12
1.43
221

0.69
2.61
322
037
0.56
7.44

0.00

1,254.12

Year to Date

0.00

0.00

0.00

259.00
13.61
70.00

342.61

0.00

637.73
637.73

4,961.25
9,508.55
457.15
630.00
95,74
1,778.00
1,095.20
(56.00)
18,469.89

330.35
3,052.99
48.83
18,156.68
(31.50)
21,557.35

11.39
1,556.83
85.61
900.06
2,553.8%

1,113.14
5,005.11
6,396.25
71100
1,028.70
14,254.,20

0.00

1,988,036.00

1,258,725.23

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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.00
0.00
0.00

0.01
0.00
0.00
0.01

0.00

0.02
0.02

0.15
0.29
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.05
0.03
0.00
0.57

0.01
G.09
0.00
0.56
0.00
0.66

0.00
0.05
0.00
0.03
0.08

0.03
0.15
0.20
0.02
0.03
0.44

0.00

61.23

3877
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Revenues

Tax Revenues

Interest Income
Miscellaneous Revenue
Permit Revenue

Sale of Fixed Assets

Total Revenuss

Cost of Sales -
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Firefighters
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-Fire Marshall
Salaries-Inspectors
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

St. Louis Cty Board of Electio
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes

Marco

QOffice Source
Commerce Banik-VISA
MO Lawyers Media
Safeguard

MO Vocational Enterprises
ADP Screening Services
Rejis Commission

Copy Scurce

Summer One
Speed-E-Way Printing
Total - Office Supplies

First Watch

Miken Technologies
Target Solutions
VISA

Total - IT Expenses

Sieveking
Total - Gas & Qil/ Fuel

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: 1

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date te Date

3 45,695.03 173,864.25 § 3,199,514.82 4,563,255.58
6,003.06 1,790.04 15,847.91 9,495.23
100.00 0.00 [25.00 83.00
11,102.00 13,611.00 31,273.50¢ 18,502.00
0.00 0.00 .00 10,500.0C
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62,900.09 189,265.29 3,246,761.23 4,601,837.81
450,082.35 300,946.32 1,056,011.81 904,088.99
11,425.68 0.00 26,659.92 15,431.36
60,079.35 41,185.75 137,900.59 122,370.27
10,053.12 6,793.54 23,917.96 20,380.62
6,504.96 4,267.20 15,178.24 12,801.60
21,987.84 15,779.1G 46,765.57 42.427.30
500.00° 475.00 675.00 825.00
560,633.30 369,446.91 1,307,109,09 1,118,325.14
19,548.95 15,526.30 108,956.89 50,42%.88
19,548.95 15,526.30 108,956.89 50,429.88
0.00 17.50 0.00 17.50
0.00 17.50 0.00 17.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
43,376.,55 28,905.90 107,403.74 88,982.76
43,376.55 28,903.90 107,403,774 88,082.75
26.27 110.60 133.41 191.14
228.84 0.00 567.61 648.75
0.00 521.80 563,48 4,231.04
0.00 0.00 0.00 86.24
112,18 0.00 112.18 0.00
0.00 0.00 12.80 0.00
111.54 580,15 111.54 580.15
141.03 0.00 141.05 10.15
0.00 0.00 33.25 0.00
103.36 50.30 438.34 358.35
0.00 G.00 0.00 74.50
723.24 1,262.85 2,513.66 6,180.33
575,50 575.50 1,726.50 1,726.50
7.611.18 4,874.40 7,611,18 4,874.40
.00 0.00 7,974.53 0.00
410,94 0.00 410,94 72.60
8,597.62 5,449.90 17,723,158 6,673.50
5,451.13 1,785.76 13,105.35 7,495.27
5,451.13 1,785.76 13,105.35 7,495.27

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Page: 2
Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

Bank Charges 75.20 0.00 127.80 28.00
Total - Bank Charges 75.20 0.00 127.80 28.00
Sentinel Emergency Solutions 0.00 0.00 1,290,00 0.00
Project Lifesaver 0.00 209.23 0.00 209.23
Mirion Technologies 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,185.32
Total - Equipment Purchases 0.00 209,23 1,290.00 2,394.55
MACFPD 2,450.00 0.00 2,450,00 2,430.00
Backstoppers 0.00 0.00 103.00 105.00
Center for Public Safety 0.00 0.00 931.00 0.00
Commerce Bank-VISA 970.20 0.00 1,123.50 395.85
1CC 0.00 0.00 0.00 247.00
STL County Special Ops 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00
Fenton Area Chamber of Cominerc 000 0.00 350.00 .00
MABOI 0.00 0.00 105.00 105.00
Metropolitan Fire Marshall Ass 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
Across the Street Productions 0.00 0.00 1,730.00 1,750.00
St. Louis Area Fire Administra 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00
CPSA 0.00 0.00 0.00 896.00
Total - Dues & Subscriptions 3,420,20 0.00 7,539.50 6,018.85
MeNeil & Company 0.00 2,368.34 0.00 2,368,324
L.akenan 105.00 0.60 105.00 145,00
Standard Insurance 3,274.82 2,996.46 9,831.54 9,329.49
[nsurance Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 (495.35) (128.16)
Total - Insurance/ General 3,379.82 5,364.80 9,441.59 11,674.67
Delta Dental 6,422.66 6,364,43 19,106.56 19,087.27
United Healthcare 111,000.86 109,559.35 330,709.30 333,448.53
Eyemed 394,74 374,73 1,184,222 1,124,19
Quality Benefits 1,897.36 3,791.10 4,812.34 8,430.60
PAS 0.00 2,964.11 0.00 2,964.11
Insurance Reimbursements (20,520.21) (20,271.39) {(57,654.80) (62,279.39)
Marsh & MecLennan 0.00 0.00 1,455.09 0.00
Total ~ Insurance/ Employee 90,19541" 102,782.33 299,612.71 302,775.31
Rognan & Associates 1,400.00 1,400,00 4,200,00 4,200.00
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin 808.50 1,951.95 3,861.90 3,892.35
Darla Sansoucie 0.00 0.00 22400 0.00
Paylocity 598.62 523.27 2,154.71 1,879.90
Lockton 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
Aocn Consulting 0.00 0.00 4,288.35 0.00
Total - Professional Fees 6,307.12 7,377.22 18,228,956 13,472.25
Blue Chip Exterminating 74.20 63.35 311.85 193.90
Buildingstars 160.30 160.30 480.90 480.90
Commerce Bank-VISA 476.89 348,53 1,092.54 684.83
BRDA Electric 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,145.20
Scott Lee Heating 0.00 420.00 0.00 420.00
STL Automatic Door 212,10 110.25 334.60 1,275.75
Merlo Plumbing 434,70 0.00 903.97 0.00
Lowe's .00 0.00 0.00 0.27
Kindle Heating 0.00 0.00 1,225.00 0.00
Total - Building Maintenance 1,358.19 1,102.43 4,348 .86 4,209.85
Sentinel Emergency Selutions 834.10 113.50 2,770.99 113.50
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K&K Supply

Sam's Club

MO River Auto Parts

VISA

MacQueen Emergency
Adrenaline City Racing LL.C
Mid-Valley Radiants

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Sentinel Emergency Solutions
PNC-Visa

CIT Trucks

Fabick

Commerce Bank-VISA
Don's Automotive

Purcell Tire Company
Dobb's Tire

American Test Center

MO River Autc Parts
Miner's Towing

Vehicle Reimbursements
Tetal - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Total - Worler's Comp Ciaims
Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

SSM Health
Commerce Bank-VISA
St. Luke's Work Place
Athletico LTD
Cleveland Heartlab
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Commerce Bank-VISA
Wal-Mart

Pfitzinger Graphics
MO State Hwy Patrol
Total - Misc Expenses

Tri-County Training Consortium
Commerce Bank-VISA

Dave Wynne

West County EMS & Fire
Anna Brown

Michael Long

ERS International

[PromoteU

Training Reimbursements
Educational Incentive-Payroll
Total - Training & Education

Fenton FPD - General
Staternent of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: 3

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
0.00 0.00 48.28 0.00
0.00 0.00 6.54 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 11,81
0.00 0.00 0.00 348,54
0.00 0,00 44,39 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 42.00
854,10 113.50 2,870.20 1,015.85
22,865.72 103.08 28,125.24 1,897.70
422,02 0.00 422.02 0.00
623.06 462.00 2,031.91 2,438.44
0.00 1,179.99 0.00 1,179.99
63,08 0.00 148.07 423.13
161.81 78.66 298.86 78.66
0.00 272.41 0.00 272,41
83.47 0.00 83.47 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 ~ 20000
104.48 211.57 164.36 32926
(.00 0.00 0.00 517.50
0.00 (35,670.11) (1,325.10) (36,187.61)
24,328.67 (33,362.40) 29,948.83 (28,850.52)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 259.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 13.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 105.00
0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 .00 420,00
0.00 0.00 342.61 525,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
72.91 101.72 637.73 728.84
0.00 10,11 0.00 10,11
0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 9,60
72.91 111.83 637.73 988,61
0.00 0.00 4,961.23 0.00
1,457.43 419.58 9,508.55 3,104.65
90.52 0,00 457.15 0.00
0.00 0.00 630.00 0.00
0.00 $9.00 0.00 99.00
47.57 6.00 95,74 0.00
1,778.00 0.00 1,778.00 0.00
1,095.20 0.00 1,095.20 0.00
0.00 .00 (56.00) 0.00
0.00 1,281.00 0.00 1,281.00
4,468.72 1,799.58 18,469.89 4,484.65
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Acecrual Basis 47



Lecn Uniform Company

Sentinel Emergency Solutions

Leo Ellebrecht

Weber Fire & Safety

Uniforms - Payroil
Uniforms-Payrol|

Uniform Reimbursements
Employee Uniform Reimbursement
Total - Uniforms

Lowes

Sam's Club

Commerce Bank-VISA

Cratex Packaging

Wal-Mart

K&K Supply

Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan

Missouri-American Water
Laclede Gas Company
AmerenUE

MSD

Aspen Waste Systems
Total - Utilities

Total - Overhead Transfers

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

$

Fenton FPD - General
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: <

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
330.35 0.00 33035 0.00
651.55 0.00 3,052,99 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,026.50
28.70 129.68 48,83 129.68
0.00 0.00 0.00 18,163,78
0.00 .00 18,156.68 0.00
0.00 (21.00) 0.00 (21.00)
(31.50) 196.00 (31.50) 196.G0
979.10 304.68 21,557.35 20,494 96
0.00 132.37 11.3% 193.46
412,01 946,43 1,556.83 2,173.32
77.76 0.00 85.61 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 498.18
0.00 0.00 0.00 103.19
900.06 1,516.14 900.06 1,516.14
1,389.83 2,594.94 2,553.89 4,484.29
431 .40 222.66 1,113.14 1,846,78
1,640.62 1,071.35 5,005.11 2,928.59 |
2,028.50 1,317.02 6,396.25 4,225.58
22974 253,77 711.00 1,174.31
35198 = 278.15 1,028.70 §34.45
4,682.26 3,142,935 14,254.20 11,009.71
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
788,842,32 | 513,936.21 1,988,036.00 1,632,830.41
(725,942.23y (324,670.92) 1,258,725.23 2,969,007.40
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
March 31, 2022

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 3181

MVB Money Market
Investment Account

Taxes Receivable - Current
Ambulance Billing Receivable
GEMT Receivable

Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

ASSETS

3 6,028,941.17
7,709.26
549,997.66
1,623,751.00
157,003.00
589,529.00
127,749.69

9,084,680.78

0.00

0.00

$ 9,084,680.78

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accrued Salaries Payable
Due to General

IRS Payroll Taxes W/H

Tetal Cutrent Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Deferred GEMT Revenue

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenuoe over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. [nflows & Fund Balance

10,036.43
52,384.00
77,076.78
4,007.05
143,504.26
981,520.00
589,529,00
1,571,049,00
1,714,553.26
7,211,965.63
158,161.89
7,370,127.52

$ 9,084,680.78

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues
Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge

Interest Income
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries
Salaries OT
Payroll Taxes
Office Suppiies
Gas & Oil-Fuel
Bank Charges

Dues & Subscriptions |

Insurance - General
Insurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees

Building Maintenance

Equipment Maintenance

Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms

Supplies-Cleaning & Maint.

Utilities

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Current Month

3 13,649.73
82,669.46

2,011.07

0.00

98,330.26

0.00

98,330.26

230,505.30
§,506.70
17,874.96
309.94
2,336.19
90.50
1,465.80

’ 1,448.49

42,551.53

- 4,973.06

207,375.57
382,08
7,199.56
1,033.44
0.00

3125
1,779.62

E 354,51

595.63
2,006.68

) 531,022.21

$ (432,691.95)

13.88 %

84.07
2,05
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

23442
8.65
18.18
0.32
2.38
0.09
1.49
1.47
43.27
5.06
21090
0.59
7.32
1.05
0.00
0.03
1.81
0.36
0.6l
2.04

540.04

(440.04) §

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Year to Date

954,969.89
243,926.08
4,513.71
3,649.25

1,207,038.93

0.00

1,207,058.93

539,720.45
46,824,39
44,474.93

1,077.27
5,616.58

261.00
3,175.50
4,046.39

128,542.66
13,645.36

207,375.57

1,863.80
24,601.67
4,943.27
146.83
27332
5,921.80
9,173.79
1,094.52
6,108.94

1,048,897.04

158,161.89

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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79.12
20.21
0.37
0.30

100.60

0.00

100.00

4471
3.88
3.68
0.09
0.47
0.02
0.26
0.34

10.65
1.13

17.18
0.15
2.04
0.41
0.01
0.02
0.49
0.76
0.09
0.51

86.90

13.10
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Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambutance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest
Grant [ncome

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chiefl
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambuiance
Salaries-OT Admin
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Lockton
Aon Consulting
EMS/Mc
EMS/MC C/C Fees
GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer
Stryker
Airgas
SSM Health
Boundtree
Ambulance Transfer
Purcell Tire
Commerce Bank - VISA
MO River Auto Parts
Sentinel
Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements

Current Month

13,549.73
83,984.29

(1,314.83)
0.33
2,010.74
0.00

98,330.26

0.00

98,330.26

(911.30)
4,896.72
25,748.29

430843

2,787.84
193,675.27
8,159.00
98.72
248.98
17,874.96
309.94
2,336.19
90.50
1,465.80
1,448.49
42,551.53
600.00
346.50
0.00
256.55
1,500.00
0.00
2,272.01
0.00
207,375.57
582.08
0.00
523.77
3,729.09
2,807.63
139.07
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,033.44
0.00
31,25
325.00
1,454.02
0.00

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

1388

85.41

(1.34)
0.00
2.04
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

(0.93)
498
26.19
438
2.84
196.96
8.30
0.10
0.25
18.18
0.32
238
0.09
1.49
1.47
4327
0.61
0.35
0.00
0.26
1.53
0.00
2.31
0.00
210.90
0.59
0.00
0.53
3.79
2.86
0.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.05
0.00
0.03
033
1,48
0.00

Year to Date

954,969.89
246,517.07
(2,590.99)
0.96
4512.75
3,649.25

1,207,058.93

0.00

1,207,058.93

(2,733.92)
11,425.68
59,100.25
10,250.56

6,504.96

455,181.92

44,139.37
98.72
2,586.30
44,474.93
1,077.27
5,616.58
261,00
3,175.50
4,046.39
128,542.66
1,800.00
[,655.10
96.00
923.46
,500,00
1,837.87
7,684.51
(1,851.38)
207,375.57
1,863.80
6,078.15
1,960.84
5,352.47
10,498.53
711.68
2,010.05
1,271.26
28.59
541,20
1,092.17
146.83
273.32
845.00
4,676.80
400.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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79.12

20.42

(0.21)
0.00
0.37
0.30

100.00

0.00

100.00

(0.23)
0.95
4,90
0.85
0.54

37.71
3.66
0.01
0.21
3.68
0.09
0.47
0.02
0.26
0.34

10.65
0.15
0.14
0.01
0.08
0.12
0.15
0.64

(0.15)

17.18
0.15
0.50
0.16
0.44
0.87
0.06
0.17
011
0.00
0.04
0.09
0.01
0.02
0.07
0.39
0.03

51



Page: 2
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
Ambulance Exp Transfer 354.51 0.36 1,392.33 0.12
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 (.00 7,781.46 0.64
Ambulance Transfer 505.63 0.61 1,094.52 0.09
Ambulance Exp Transfer 2,006.68 2.04 6,108.94 0.51
Total Expenditures 531,022.21 540,04 1,048,897.04 86.90
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §$ (432,691,95) (440.04) § 158,161.89 13.10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Salaries

Salaries OT

Election Expenses
Payroll Taxes

Office Supplies

Gas & Oil-Fuel

Bank Charges

Dues & Subscriptions
Insurance - General
[nsurance - Employee
Professional Fee
GEMT Fees

Building Maintenance
Equipment Maintenance
Vehicle Maintenance
Doctors Fees

Misc Expenses
Training & Education
Uniforms
Suppliss-Cleaning & Maint.
Utilities

Tetal Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 13,649.73 % 51,549.98 954,969.89 3§ 1,364,593.90
82,669.46 80,733.96 243,926.08 204,586.00
2,011.07 533.66 4,513.71 1,463.41
0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
08,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
98,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
230,505.30: 151,368.35 539,729.45 460,745.50
8,506.70 6,654.13 46,824.39 21,612.81
0.00 7.50 0.00 7.50
17,874.96. 11,862.40 44,474.93 36,701.86
309.94 541,22 1,077.27 2,648.69
2,336.19 765,32 5,616.58 3,212.25
00,508 75.50 261.00 248.50
1,465.80 .00 3,175.50 2,428.65
1,448.49 2,29%.20 4,046.39 5,003.43
42,551.53 44,379.40 128,542.606 130,537.38
4,975.06 6,157.38 13,645.36 17,520.54
207,375.57: 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
S582.08 472.47 1,863.80 1,804.22
7,199.56: 3,948.84 24,601.67 16,084.39
1,033.44 333.18 4,943.27 3,173.47
0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00
31.28 47.93 273.32 320.83
1,779.02 653.82 5,921.80 2,074.55
354,515 130.57 9,173.79 8,783.55
595.63: 1,112.12 1,094.52 1,921.84
2,006.6% 1,346.94 6,108.94 4,71835
531,022.21 232,156.27 1,048,897.04 71977331
(432,091.95) § (98,938.67) § 158,161.8¢ § 850,870.00
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Moedified Accrual Basis 53



Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Collection Current
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Service Charge
Ambulance Refunds

MVB Interest

Simmons Bank Interest
Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Payroll OT-Ambulance
Salaries-OT Admin
Payroll OT - Deputy Chiefs
General Exp Transfer
PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Simmons Bank
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie
Paylocity
Lockten
Aon Consulting
EMS/Mc
EMS/MC C/C Fees
GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer
Stryker
Airgas
SSM Health
Boundtree
St. Clare Hospital
Ambulance Transfer
Purcell Tire
Sunset Auto
Commerce Bank - VISA
Emergency Services Supply

Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
§ 0.00 51,949.98 0.00 1,364,593.90
13,649.73 0.00 954.,969.89 0.00
0.00 2,995.71 0.00 7,009.28
83,984.29 77,868.71 246.,517.07 198,025.18
{1,314.83) (130.46) (2,590.99) (448.46)
0.33 0.65 0.96 1.89
2,010.74 533,01 4,512.75 1,461.52
0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
98,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
98,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
(911.30) 0.00 (2,733.92) 0.00
4,896.72 0.00 11,425.68 6,613.44
25,748.29 17,651.03 59,100,253 52,444.39
4,308.48 2,911.52 10,250.56 8,734.56
2,787.84 1,828.80 6,504.96 5,486.40
193,675.27 128,977.00 455,181.92 387,466.71
8,159.00 6,026.13 44,139.37 18,579.07
98.72 0.00 88.72 0.00
248.98 628.00 2,586.30 3,033.74
0.00 7.50 0.00 _7.50
17,874.96 11,862.40 44,474.93 36,701.86
309.94 541.22 1,077.27 2,648.69
2,336.19 765.32 5,616.58 3,212.25
90.50 75.50 261.00 248.50
1,465.80 0,00 3,175.50 2,428.65
1,448.49 2,299.20 4,046.39 500343 -
42,551.53 44,379.40 128,542.66 130,537.38
600.00 600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
346.50 836.55 1,655.10 1,668.15
0.00 0.00 96.00 .00
256.55 225.12 923.46 805.66
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,5006.00
0.00 0.00 1,837.87 0.00
2,272.01 0.00 7,684.51 4,737.45
0.00 2,695.71 {1,851,58) 7,009.28
207,375.57 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
582.08 472,47 1,863.80 1,804.22
0.00 0.00 6,078.15 1,759.24
523,77 573.29 1,960.84 1,335.40
3,729.09 0.00 5.352.47 1,111.46
2,807.63 3,375.55 10,498.53 11,528.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 34439
139.07 0.00 T11.68 5.06
0.00 0.00 2,010.05 0.00
0.00 237.98 0.00 2,107.70
0.00 0.00 1,271.26 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 99,85
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Sentinel

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Ambulance Transfer
Commerce Bank-VISA

S8M Health

Education Incentrive-Payroll
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniferms - Payrol!
Ambulance Transfer
Ambulance Exp Transfer

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over {under) Bxpenditu  $

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: 2

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

0.00 0.00 28.39 273.98

0.00 0.00 0.00 562.80

0.00 0.00 541,20 0.00

1,033.44 95.20 1,092.17 129,10

0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00

31.25 47.93 273.32 320.83

325.00 0.00 845.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00

0.00 549,00 0.00 549.00

1,454.02 104.82 4,676.80 1,255.55

0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00

354.51 130.57 1,392.33 999.07

0.00 0.00 7,781.46 7,784.48

595.63 1,112.12 1,094.52 1,921.84

2,006.6% 1,346.94 6,108.94 4,718.35

531,022.21 232,156.27 1,048,897.04 719,773.31

(432,65195) § (98,938.67) 3 158,161.89 § 850,870.00
55

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FPD - Ambulance

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Revenues

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest [ncome

Grant [ncome

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs,
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager
Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT
Total - OT Salaries

A PS

Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depieciated ‘Assets

PR‘TaX‘eSf:’ FI@A/ Medicare
Total - Payroll Taxes .

Ambulance Bxp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total - Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Ttansfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates
Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Current Month

13,649.73
82,669.46
2,011.07
0.00

08,330.26

0.00

98,330.26

(911.30)
4,896.72
25,748.29
4,308.48
2,787.84
193,675.27
230,505.30

8,506.70
8,500.70

0.00

0.00

17,874.96
17,874.96

309,94
309.94

0.00

2,336.19
2,336.19

90.50
90.50

0.00

1,465.80
1,465.80

1,448.49
1,448.49

42,551.53
42,551.53

600.00
346.50
0.00

13.88
84.07
2.05
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

(0.93)
4.98
26.19
438
2.84
196.96
234.42

8.65
8.05

0.00
0.00

18.18
18.18

0.32
0.32

0.00

2.38
2.38

0.09
0.09

0.00
1.49
1.49
1.47

43.27
43.27

0.61
0.35
0.00

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

$

Year to Date

954,969.89
243,926.08
4,513.71
3,649.25

1,207,058.93

0.00

1,207,058.93

(2,733.92)
11,425.68
59,100.25
10,250.56
6,504.96
455,181.92
539,729.45

. 46,824,39
46,824.39

0.00

10,00

44,474.93
44,474.93

1,077.27
1,077.27

0.00

5,616.58
5,616.58

261.00
261.00

0.00

3,175.50
3,175.50

4,046.39
4,046.39

128,542.66
128,542.66

1.800.00
1,655.10
96.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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79.12
20.21
0.37
0.30

100.00

0.00

100.00

(0.23)
0.95
4.90
0.85
0.54

37.71

44,71

3.88
3.88

0.00
4,00

3.68
3.68

"0.09
0.09

0.00

0.47
0.47

0.02
.02

G.00

.26
G.26

0.34
0.34

10.65
10.65

0.15
0.14
0.01
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Papge: 2
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
Paylocity 256.55 0.26 923.46 0.08
Lockton 1,500.00 1.53 1,500.00 0.12
Aon Consulting .00 0.00 1,837.87 0.15
EMS/Mc 2,272.01 2.31 7,684.51 0.64
EMS/MC C/C Fees 0.00 0.00 (1,851.58) (0.13)
Total - Professional Fees 4,975.06 5.006 13,645.36 1.13
GEMT Fees 207,375.57 210.90 207,375.57 17.18
Total - GEMT Fees 207,375.57 210.90 207,375.57 17.18
Ambulance Transfer 582.08 . 0.59 1,863.80 0.15
Total - Building Maintenance 582.08 0.59 1,863.80 0.15
Stryker 0.00 0.00 6,078.15 0.50
Alirgas 523.77 0.53 1,960.84 0.16
SSM Health 3,729.09 3.79 5,352.47 0.44
Boundtree 2,807.63 2.86 10,498.53 0.87
Ambulance Transfer 139,07 0.14 711.68 0.06
Total - Equipment Maintenance 7,199.56 7.32 24,601.67 2.04
Purcell Tire 0.00 0.00 2,010.05 0.17
Commerce Bank - VISA 0.00 0.00 1,271.26 0.11
MO River Auto Parts 0,00 0.00 28.59 0.0¢
Sentinel ' 0.00 0.00 541.20 0.04
Ambulance Expl Transfer 1,033.44 1.05 1,092.17 0.09
Total - Vehicle Maintenance 1,033.44 1.05 4,943,27 0.41
Total - Lease Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Tatal - Worker's Comp Claims 0.00 0.00 T0.00 0.00
Total - Rental Management Fee 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
Total - Mortgage Payments j 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Exp Transfer 0.00 0.00 146.83 0.01
Total - Docters Fees i 0.00 0.00 146.83 0.01
Total - Rental Repair o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ambulance Transfer 31.25 0,03 273.32 0.02
Total - Misc Expenses 3125 0.03 273.32 0.02
Commerce Bank-VISA 325.00 033 845.00 0.07
Ambulance Exp Transfer 1,454.02 1.48 4,676.80 0.39
Training Reimbursements 0.00 .00 400.00 0.03
Total - Training & Education 1,779.02 1.81 5,921.80 0.49
Ambulance Exp Transfer 354.51 0.36 1,392.33 0.12
Uniforms - Payroll 0.00 0.00 7,781.46 0.64
Total - Uniforms 354,51 0.36 9,173.79 0.76
Ambulance Transfer 595.63 0.61 1,094,52 0.09
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenzn 595.63 0.61 1,094.52 ¢.09
Ambulance Exp Transfer 2,006.68 2.04 6,108.94 0.51
Total - Utilities 2,006.68 2.04 6,108.94 051
Total - Overhead Transfers ] 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD -~ Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date
Total Expenditures 531,022.21 540.04 1,048,897.04 86.90
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  § (432,691.95) (440.04) § 158,161.89 13,10

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenucs

Tax Revenues

Ambulance Service Charge
Interest Income

Grant Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Salaries-Paramedics
Salaries-Fire Chief
Salaries-Deputy Chiefs
Salaries-Admin Assistants
Salaries-Office Manager

Salaries-EMT/Paramedic
Total - Salaries

Salaries OT .
Total - OT Salaries

Gerneral Exp Transfer
Total - Election Expenses

Total - Depreciated Assets

PR Taxes - FICA/ Medicare
Total - Payrol! Taxes

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Office Supplies

Total - IT Expenses

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Gas & Oil/ Fuel

Bank Charges
Total « Bank Charges

Total - Equipment Purchases

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Dues & Subscriptions

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ General

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Insurance/ Employee

Rognan & Associates

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrua! Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: |

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date

$ 13,649.73 51,94998 § 954,969.89 1,364,593.90
82,669.46 80,733.96 243,926,08 204,586,00
2,001.07 533.66 4,513.71 1,463.41
0.00 0.00 3,649.25 0.00
98,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
98,330.26 133,217.60 1,207,058.93 1,570,643.31
(911.30) 0.00 (2,733.92) 0.00
4,896.72 0.00 11,425.68 6,613.44
25,748.29 17,651.03 59,100.25 52,444.39
4,308.48 2,911,352 10,250.56 8,734.56
2,787.84 1,828.80 6,504.%6 5,486.40
193,675.27 128,977.00 455,181.92 387,466.71
230,505.30 151,368.35 539,729.45 460,743.50
8,506.70 6,654.13 46,824.39 21,612.8]
8,506.70 6,654.13 46,824.39 21,612.81
0.00 7.50 0.00 7.50
0.00° 7.50 0.00 7.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17,874.96 11,862.40 44.474.93 36,701.86
17,874.96 11,862.40 44,474.93 36,701.86
309.94 54122 1,077.27 2,648.69
309.94 541.22 1,077.27 2,648.69
0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
2,336.19 76532 5,616.58 3,212.25
2,336.19 765.32 5,616.58 3,212.25
90.50 75.50 261.00 248.50
50,50 75.50 261.00 248.50
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,465.80 0.00 3,175.50 2,428.65
1,463.80 0.00 3,175,350 2,428.65
1,448.49 2,299,20 4,046.39 5,003.43
1,448.49 2,299.20 4,046.39 5,003.43
42,551.,53 44,379.40 128,542.66 130,537.38
42.551.53 44,379.40 128,542,66 130,537.38
600.00 600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Spector, Wolfe, McLaughlin
Darla Sansoucie

Paylocity

Lockton

Aon Consulting

EMS/Mc

EMS/MC C/C Fees

Total - Professional Fees

GEMT Fees

Total - GEMT Fees
Ambulance Transfer

Total - Building Maintenance

Stryker

Alrgas

§5M Health

Boundtree -

St. Clare Hospital

Ambulance Transfer

Total - Equipment Maintenance

Purcell Tire

Sunset Auto

Commerce Bank - VISA
Emergency Services Supply
MO River Auto Parts
American Response Vehicles
Sentinel

Ambulance Expl Transfer
Total - Vehicle Maintenance

Total - Lease Expense

Total - Worker's Comp Claims
Total - Rental Management Fee
Total - Mortgage Payments

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Total - Doctors Fees

Total - Rental Repair

Ambulance Transfer
Total - Misc Expenses

Commerce Bank-VISA

SSM Health

Education Incentrive-Payroll
Ambulance Exp Transfer
Training Reimbursements
Total - Training & Education

Ambulance Exp Transfer
Uniforms - Payroll
Tetal - Uniforms

Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Page: 2

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
346.50 836.55 1,655.10 1,668,15
0.00 .00 96.00 0.00
256.55 225.12 923.46 805,66
1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
0.00 0.00 1,837.87 0,00
2,272.01 .00 7,684.51 4,737.45
0.00 2,995.71 (1,851.58) 7,000.28
4,975.06 6,157.38 13,645.36 17,520,354
207,375.57 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
207,375.57 0.00 207,375.57 0.00
582.08 472.47 1,863.80 1,804.22
582.08 472.47 1,863.80 1,804.22
0.00 0.00 6,078.15 1,759.24
523.77 573.29 1,960.84 1,335.40
3,729.09 0.00 5,352.47 1,111.46
2,807.63 3,375.55 10,498.53 11,528.84
0.00 0.00 0.00 344,39
139.07 0.00 711,68 5.00
7,199.56 3,048.84 24,601.67 16,084.39
0.00 0.00 2,010.05 0.00
0.00 237.98 0.00 2,107.70
0.00 0.00 1,271.26 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 99,89
0.00 0.00 28.59 273,98
0.00 0.00 0.00 562,80
0.00 0.00 341.20 0.00
1,033.44 95,20 1,092.17 129.10
1,033.44 333.18 4,943.27 3,173.47
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 (.00
0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00
0.00 0.00 146.83 225.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31.25 47.93 273.32 320.83
31.25 47.93 273.32 320.83
325.00 0.00 845.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00
0.00 549.00 0.00 345.00
1,454.02 104.82 4,676.80 1,255.55
0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00
1,779.02 653.82 5,921.80 2,074.55
354,51 130.57 1,392.33 999.07
0.00 0.00 7,781.46 7,784.48
354,51 130.57 9,173.79 8,783.55

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Page: 3
Fenton FPD - Ambulance
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

This Year Last Year This Year Year Last Year Year
Current Month Current Month to Date to Date
Ambulance Transfer 595.63 1,112,12 1,094.52 1,921.84
Total - Supplies/ Cleaning & Maintenan 595.63 11212 1,094.52 1,921.84
Ambulance Exp Transfer 2,006.68 1,346.94 6,108.94 4,718.35
Total - Utilities 2,006,608 1,346.94 6,108.94 4,718.35
Total - Overhead Transfers 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 531,022.21 232,[56.27{ 1,048,897.04 719,773.31
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur 3§ (432,691.95) (58,93867) § 158,161.89 850,870.00

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 61
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Fenten FPD - Dispatch
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
March 31, 2022

Current Assets

Simmons Bank

Investiments

Taxes Receivable - Current
Prepaid Expenses

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets |

ASSETS

646,444 86
223,321.47
269,471.,00

11,120.03

1,150,357.36

0.00

0.00

$ 1,150,357.36

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
3 Accounts Payable

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
! Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities 3

Fund Balance

Fund Balance - Restricted

i Excess Revenue over {under) Ex

Tota!l Fund Balance

Total Liab,, Def, inflows & Fund Balance

875.95
875.95

113,901.00
113,901.00
114,776.95

1,101,941.81

(66,361.40)
1,035,580.41
$ 1,150,357.36

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Dispatch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenues $ 2,264.01 0148 &% 158,370.00 99,70

Interest Income 210,91 8.52 480.15 0.30
Total Revenues 2,474.92 100.00 158,850.15 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,474.92 100.00 158,850.15 100.00
Expenditures

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 208,772.95 131.43
Bank Charges ’ 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
Telephone Expenses 3 1,646.97 66.55 5,452.54 3.43
Communication Expense - ) 4.233.07 171.04 10,984.06 6.91
Total Expenditures ) 3 5,880.04 237.59 225,211.55 141.78
‘Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur ~ $ (3,405.12) (137.59) § (66,301.40)  (41.78)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FPD - Dispatch

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Revenues
Tax Collection Current
Simmons Banlk Interest

Tetal Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Simmons Bank

Charter Communications
AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Miken Technologies ..
AT&T

VISA

Knox Company

Total Expenditures

"Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur ) $

Current Month

8 2,264.01
21091

2,474.92

0.00

2,474.92

0.00

0.00

1,128.09

617.38

; {98.50)
949.00

b 1,819.93
618.60

i 845.54
: 0.00

E 5,880.04

(3,405.12)

Year to Date

91.48 $ 158,370.00
8.52 480.15
100.00 158,850.15
0.00 0.00
100.00 158,850.15
0.00 208,772.95
0.00 2.00
45,58 3,391.37
24.95 2,513.55
(3.98) (452.38)
38.34 1,898.00
73.53 5,628.99
24.99 1,237.20
34.16 1,695.87
0.00 524.00
237.59 225.211.55
(137.59) $ (66,361.40)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.70
0.3¢

100.00

0.00

100.00

131.43
0.00
2.13
1.58

(0.28)
1.19
3.54
0.78
1.07
0.33

141.78

(41.78)
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Fenton FPD - Dispalch
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

Revenues

Tax Revenues 3 2,26401 % 8,60487 $ 158,370.00¢ § 226,058.09
Interest lncome 210.91 13578 480.15 397.63
Total Revenues 2,474.92 8,740.65 158,850.15 226,43574
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Profit 2,474.92 8,740.65 158,850.15 226,455.74
Expenditures

Dispatching Services 0.00 0.00 208,772.95 203,978.80
Telephone Expenses 1,646,97 1,469,535 5,452.54 5,090.44
Communication Expense 4,233.07 3,193.96 10,984.06 3.846.19
Bank Charges 0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00
Total Expenditures 5,880.04 4,663.51 225,211.35 217,915.43
Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur § (3,405.12) § 4077.14 § (66,361.40) § 8,540.31

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 65



Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Cotlection Current
Simmens Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Central County Emergency 911
Simmons Bank
Charter Communications

AT&T

Telephone Reimbursements
Charter Communications
Miken Technolcgies

AT&T
VISA

The Knox Company
Knox Company

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu, $

Fenton FPD - Dispatch
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Current Month

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Year to Date

Page:

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 000 § 8,604.87 § 0.00 § 226,658.09
2,264.01 0.00 158,370.00 0.00
21091 135,78 480.15 397.65
2,474.92 8,740.65 158,850.15 226,455.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,474.92 8,740.65 158,850.15 226,455.74
0.00 ¢.00 208,772.95 203,978.80
0.00 0.00 2.00 0.00

1,128.09 1,141.90 3,391.37 3,44423
617.38 621.65 2,513.55 2,287.21

(98.50) (294.00} {452.38) (641.00)
949.00: 949.00 1,898.00 1,898.00
1,819.93 1,522.16 5,628.99 4,421.30
618.60: 618.60 1,237.20 [,857.50
845.54 104.20 1,695.87 145.19
0.00: 0.00 0.00 524.00
0.00" 0.00 524.00 0.00
5,880.04 4,663.51 225,211.55 21791543
(3,405.12)  § 4,077.14  § (66,361.40) § 8,540.31

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 66
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Fenton FPD - Pension
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
Match 31, 2022

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 2944
[nvestments

Investments-Emp 457 Plan
Taxes Receivable - Current
Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Asseis

Total Other Assets |}

Total Assets

ASSETS

$

1,028,122.39

38,716,726.57

8,117,567.68
541,460.00

48,403,876.64

0.00

0.00

$ 48,403,876.64

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Amount Due - Emp DC Plan

Total Current Liabilities

Deferred Inflows of Resources
Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax

Total Deferred Inflows of Resouirces
Total Liabilities }

Fund Balance

Held in Trust for Emp Retire

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance ~

8,117,567.68

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

8,117,567.68
228,866.00
228,866.00
8,346,433.68
39,738,430.57
319,012.39
40,057,442.96

5 48,403,876 .64

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Moenths Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Revenues

Tax Revenues 5 4,550,396
[nterest [ncome 330.65
Total Revenues 4,881.04
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00
Gross Profit 4,881.04
Expenditures

Total Expenditures 0.00

Excess Revenue over (under) E_xpenditur 3 4,881.04

See Accountant's Comgpilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

9323 §
6.77

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00 %

Year to Date

318,322.75
689.64

319,012.39

0.00

319,012.39

0.00

319,012.39

Page:; |

99.78
0.22

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00
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Fenton FPD - Pension

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Moditied Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Revenues

Tax Collection Current $

Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures
Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over {under) Expenditur §

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

4,550.39
330.65

4,881.04

0.00

4,881.04

0.00

4,881.04

93.23
6.77

100.00

0.00

1006.00

0.00

100.00

$

3

Year to Date

318,322.75
689.04

319,012.39

0.00

319,012.39

0.00

319,012.39

Page: |

99.78
0.22

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00
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Revenues
Tax Revenues
[nterest Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Benefit Payments

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur

Page: |
Fenton FPD - Pensicon
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022
Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
3 4,550.39 § 17,296.04 § 31832275 § 454,365.32
330,65 211.69 689.64 559.78
4,881.04 17,507.73 319,012.39 45492510
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,881.04 17,507.73 319,012.39 454,925.10
. 0.00. 440,202,735 0.00 440,202,775
0,00 440,202.75 0.00 440,202.75
5 488104 § (422,695.02) § 319,012.39 & 14,722.35

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Revenues

Tax Collection - Current
Tax Cellection Current
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit
Expenditures

Voya

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenues over (under) Expenditu  §

Fenton FPLy - Pension
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
$ 000 3% 17,296.04 0.00 454,365.32
4,550.39 0.00 318,322.75 0.00
330.65 211.69 689.04 559.78
4,881.04 17,507.73 319,012.39 454,925.10
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,881.04 17,507.73 319,012.39 454,925.10
0.00. 440,202,753 0.00 440,202.75
0.00: 440,202.75 0.00 440,202.75
4,881.04 3 (422,695.02) §$ 319,012.39 14,722.35
See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis 71
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Fenton FPD - Debt Service
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis
March 31, 2022

ASSETS
Current Assets

Simmons Bank $ 2,063,117.75
Taxes Receivable 1,101,809.00

Total Current Assets 3,164,926.75

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment 0.00

Other Assets

Total Other Assets 0.00

Total Assets : g 3,164,926.75

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES & FUND BALANCE

Current Liabiiities

Total Current Liabililies ' 0.00
Deferred Inflows of Resources

} Unavailable Revenue - Def Tax $ 465,715.00
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 465,715.00
Total Liabilities ) 465,715.00
Fund Balance

3 Fund Balance - Assigned 3,202,260.45

1 Excess Revenue over (under) Ex (503,048.70)
Total Funid Balance 2,699,211.75

Total Liab, Def Infls:& Fund Balance $ 3,164,926,75

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis

72



Page: |
Fenten FPD - Debt Service
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month Year to Date

Revenues

Tax Revenue-Current k) 9,096.89 9123 % 547,485.06 09.52
Simmons Bank 874.95 B.77 3,149.24 0.48
Total Revenues 9,971.84 100.00 650,644,30 100.00
Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
Gross Profit 9,971.84 100.00 650,644.30 160,00
Expenditures

UMB Bank 318.00 3.19 318.0¢ 0.05
Bond Interest 0.00 0.00 368,375.00 56,62
Bond Principal : 0.00 0.00 785,000.00 120.65
Total Expenditures B 118.00 3.19 1,153,693.00 177.32
Excess of Revenue over (under) Expend 3§ 9,653.84 96.81 3§ (503,048.70)  (77.32)

See Accountant's Compilation Regort - Modified Accrual Basis



Fenton FP'D - Debt Service
Statements of Revenues and Expenditures

For the Three Months Ending March 21, 2022

Page: |

Current Month Current Month Year to Date Year to Date
This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
Revenues
Tax Revenue-Current $ 9,096.89¢ % 34,35044 § 647,49506 § 901,512.25
Simmons Bank 874.95 643.68 3,149.24 2,42526
Total Revenues 9,971.84 34,994.12 650,644.30 903,937.51
Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
Gross Profit 9,971.84 34,994.12 650,644.30 903,937.51
Expenditures
UMB Bank 318.00 318.00 318.00 318.00
Bond Interest , 0.00: 0.00 368,375.00 379,625.00
Bond Principal 0.00 ) 0.00 785,000.00 750,000.00
Total Expenditures 318.00 318.00 1,153,693.00 1,129,943.00
$ (503,048.70) % (226,005.49)

Excess Revenue over {under) Expend $ 9,653.84) § 34,676.12

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Assets

Simmons Bank - 0798

Bond Proceeds - 2022

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment

Total Property and Equipment
Other Assets

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

March 31, 2022

5,604,798,58
5,442,457.00

11,047,255.58

0.00

0.00

$  11,047,255.58

LIABILITIES; DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
;  Construction Retainage
Total Current Liabilities
Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Total Liabilities 3
Fund Balance
Fund Balance - Restricted

Excess Revenue over (under) Ex

Total Fund Balance

Total Liab., Def. Inflows & Fund Balance

1,005,568.10

175,667.03
1,181,235.13
0.00
1,181,235.13
6,312,761.46
3,553,258.99
9.866,020.45

$ 11,047,255.58

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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Fenton FPD - Capital Projects

Statement of' Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Acerual Basis

Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Banlk Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Constructicn House 3
Station | Construction |

Bond Issuance Fees

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur - §

Current Month

5,442,389.90
1,947.86

5,444,337.76

0.00

5,444,337.76

792,684.94
10,611.53
9,505.00
16,250.00

820,051.47

4,615,286.29

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

9996 §
0.04

100.00

0.00
100.00
[4.56
0.19
0.17
0.30
15.23

8477 $

Year to Date

5,442,389.90
4,681.47

5,447,071.37

0.00

5,447,071.37

1,561,570.61
297,061.77
18,930.00
16,250.00

1,893,812.38

3,553,258.99

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.91
0.0%

100.00

0.00
100.00
28.67
5.45
0.35
0.30
34.77

65,23
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Revenues

Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest
Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales

Total Cost of Sales

Gross Profit

Expenditures
Archlmages

Shannon & Wilson

Lawlor Corp
Piro Signs
Archimages

Lawlor Corporation

Piro Signs
VISA

Sunbelt Rental

Archlmages
S&P Global

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue over (under) Expenditur: $

Current Month

5,442,389.90
1,880.76
67.10

5,444,337.76

0.00

5,444,337.76

2,484.38
1,803.11
788,397.45
0.00

0.00
9,016.53
0.00
1,595.00
0.00
9,505.00
16,250.00

829,051.47

4,615,286.29

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis
For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

99.96
0.03
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

0.05
0.03
14.48
0.00
0.00
0.17
0.00
0.03
0.00
0.17
0.30

15.23

8477

$

Year to Date

5,442,389.90
4,614.37
67.10

5,447,071.37

0.00

5,447,071.37

12,872.16
7,804.29
1,514,415.66
26,478.50
435.00
265,785.25
26,175.50
1,595.00
3,071.02
18,930.00
16,250.00

1,893,812.38

3,553,258.99

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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99.91
0.08
0.00

100.00

0.00

100.00

6.24
0.14
27.80
0.49
0.01
4.88
.48
0.03
.06
0.35
0.30

3477

65.23
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Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Bld Construction House2
Bldg Construction House 3
Firefighting & Rescue Equip
Station 1 Construction

Bond Issuance Fees

Total Expenditures

Exeess Revenue over {under) Expenditur §

Fenten FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Modified Accrual Basis

Current Month

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Month

Year to Date

Page: |

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year
5,442,389.90 0.00 5,442,389.90 0.00
1,947.86 2,612.17 4,681.47 7,793.43
5,444,337.76 2,612.17 5447,071.37 7,793.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,444,337.76 2,612.17 5,447,071.37 7,793.43
792,684,94 23,057.80 1,561,370.61 93,063.25
10,611.33 $321,496.22 297,061.77 1,192,102.91
0.00 0.00 0.00 2,084.30
9,505.00 0.00 18,930.00 0.00
16,250.00 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
829,051.47 344,554.02 1,893,812.38 1,287,250.46
4,615,286.29 (341,941.83) § 3,553,258.9¢ {1,279,457.03)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrua! Basis
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Revenues
Bond Revenue
Simmons Bank Interest

Simmons Bank Interest - 5766

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenditures

Atchlmages

Shannon & Wilson

MO Vocational Enterprises
MSD

Lawlor Corp

Piro Sighs

Archlmages

SCI Engineering

Lawlor Corporation

MO Vocatignal Enterprises
Neukirch Enterprise

Piro Signs

Sams

Styman Bros Appliances
LaZ Boy

TSI Global

VISA

Public Safety Upfitters
Missouri-American Water
Sunbelt Rental

MacQueen Emergency
ArchImages

S&P Global

Total Expenditures

Bxcess Revenue over (under) Expenditur  §

Fenton FPD - Capital Projects
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Medified Accrual Basis

For the Three Months Ending March 31, 2022

Current Menth

Cutrent Month

Year to Date

Page: 1

Year to Date

This Year Last Year This Year Last Year

$ 5,442,389.90 0.00 5,442,389.90 0.00
1,880.76 2,612.17 4,61437 7,793.43
67.10 0.00 67.10 0.00
5,444,337.76 2,612.17 5,447,071.37 7,793.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5,444,337.76 2,612,17 5,447,071.37 7,793.43
2,484.38 22,835.30 12,872.16 83,006,258
1,803.11 222,50 7,804,29 545.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 730.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 8,782.00
788,397.45 0.00 1,514,415.66 0.00
0.00 0.00 26,478.50 0.00

0.00 538.57 435.00 2,032.46

0.00 716.75 0.00 2,392.50
9,016,53 231,346.47 265,785.25 1,041,545.70
000 - 28.011.25 0.00 28,670.25

000 0.00 0.00 2,995.00

000 @ 0.00 26,175.50 25,093.50

000 - 0.00 0.00 2,316,322

0,00 0.00 0.00 18,499.65

0.00 i 0.00 0.00 3,359.93

000 0.00 0.00 2,035.00
1,595.00 866.94 1,595.00 3,146.36
0.00 35124 0.00 351.24

0.00 ¢ 59,665.00 0.00 59,665,00

0.00 ¢.00 3,071.02 0.00

0,00 0.00 0.00 2,084.30
9,505.00. : 0.00 18,930.00 0.00
16,250.00° '} 0.00 16,250.00 0.00
829,051.47 344,554.02 1,893,812.38 1,287,250.46
4,615,286.29 (341,941.85) 3,553,258.99 (1,279,457.03)

See Accountant's Compilation Report - Modified Accrual Basis
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